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Zimbra 

ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : ERUV Wire C/0 Kevin Ct. & White Road 

To : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jose Rivera 
<jrivera@jacksontwpnj.net>, Connie Sidor <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Debra Lilley <dlilley@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Helene -

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Apr 13, 2016 02:26 PM 

&Y4 attachments 

Attached are photos regarding the complaint of the owners of this home putting up 
ERUV wires. The complainant wants to know what Jackson Twp. has in place to prevent 
this. There are no Ordinances against this and as you will see in this case these 
are clearly on their property and quite frankly are not that noticeable.I welcome 
any input as we may begin to see this occur more often. As for this case I will 
notify the complainant that there is no violation. Based upon my earlier 
conversation she is blaming this on our lack of Codes and she will most likely be 
unhappy. 

I am copying the Code Officers so all are familiar. 

FOR OUR INFO: 

An eruv ( [?e'Huv]; Hebrew: :lll'D, "mixture", also transliterated as eiruv or erub, 
plural: eruvin [?eHu'vin]) is a ritual enclosure that some Jewish communities, and 
especially Orthodox Jewish cormnunities, construct in their neighborhoods as a way 
to permit Jewish residents or visitors to carry certain objects outside their own 
homes on Sabbath and Yorn Kippur. An eruv accomplishes this by integrating a number 
of private and public properties into one larger private domain, thereby avoiding 
restrictions on carrying objects from the private to the public domain on Sabbath 
and holidays. 

The eruv allows these religious Jews to, among other things, carry house keys, 
tissues, medicines, or babies with them, and use strollers and canes. The presence 
or absence of an eruv thus especially affects the lives of people with limited 
mobility and those responsible for taking care of babies and young children. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732. 833. 0603 (fax) 

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "Ken Pieslak'' <kpieslak@aol .com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@j acksontwpnj. net> 

10/4/2017, 11:32 AM 
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Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:07:13 PM 
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Sent from my iPhone 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: Eruv wires 

From : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Eruv wires 

Thu, Jul 07, 2016 03:25 PM 

To : Robert A Nixon <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
< kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Council President, 

To this date I have not been made aware of any Eruv wires on public right away. 
Code has been made aware to look out for any obstructions be they signs, above head 
wires, ropes, etc ... Mr. Pieslak will be returning on Monday, July 11th. We can 
verify this with him on that day. 

Respectfully, 

Michael Reina 

Mayor 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Highway 
Jackson NJ 08527 
Office 732-928-1200 ext.1211 
Fax 732-928-2613 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from 
the Jackson Township Mayors office. This e-mail and any files attached may 
contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are 
not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you 
are hereby notified that any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of 
any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is 
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, 
please forward same to sender and destroy the original transmission and 
its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Robert A Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: 11 Jean L Cipriani" <j lc@gm-law.net> 
Cc: 11 Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Michael Reina 11 

<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, July 7, 2016 3:00:32 PM 
Subject: Eruv wires 

10/4/2017, 11:33 AM 
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Council President 
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Zimbra 

Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

From : Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, MATT KUNZ <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Jose Rivera <jrivera@jacksontwpnj.net>, Connie Sidor 
< csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Sep 23, 2016 01:39 PM 

Along this same vein, if one were to install an eruv from house to house, where the 
eruv crosses the street, certainly I cannot get involved, but would PD now be 
brought in? 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732. 928 .1397 (fax) 

----- Original Message 
From: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@j acksontwpnj. net> 
Cc: "Jeff Purpuro 11 <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jose Rivera" 
<jri vera@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Connie Sidor" <csidor@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Debra 
Lilley" <dlilley@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:26:24 PM 
Subject: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

Helene -

Attached are photos regarding the complaint of the owners of this home putting up 
ERUV wires. The complainant wants to know what Jackson Twp. has in place to prevent 
this. There are no Ordinances against this and as you will see in this case these 
are clearly on their property and quite frankly are not that noticeable.I welcome 
any input as we may begin to see this occur more often. As for this case I will 
notify the complainant that there is no violation. Based upon my earlier 
conversation she is blaming this on our lack of Codes and she will most likely be 
unhappy. 

I am copying the Code Officers so all are familiar. 

FOR OUR INFO: 

An eruv ( [?e'ESuv]; Hebrew: ::::i11,1J, "mixture", also transliterated as eiruv or erub, 
plural: eruvin [?eESu'vin]) is a ritual enclosure that some Jewish communities, and 
especially Orthodox Jewish communities, construct in their neighborhoods as a way 
to permit Jewish residents or visitors to carry certain objects outside their own 
homes on Sabbath and Yorn Kippur. An eruv accomplishes this by integrating a number 
of private and public properties into one larger private domain, thereby avoiding 
restrictions on carrying objects from the private to the public domain on Sabbath 
and holidays. 

10/4/2017, 11:34 AM 
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The eruv allows these religious Jews to, among other things, carry house keys, 
tissues, medicines, or babies with them, and use strollers and canes. The presence 
or absence of an eruv thus especially affects the lives of people with limited 
mobility and those responsible for taking care of babies and young children. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "Ken Pieslak" <kpieslak@aol.com> 
To: 11 Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:07:13 PM 

[irnage/jpeg:IMG_2030.JPG] 

[irnage/jpeg:IMG 2031.JPG] 

[irnage/jpeg:IMG 2029.JPG] 

[irnage/jpeg:IMG 2028.JPG] 

Sent from my iPhone 

10/4/2017, 11:34 AM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin ct. & White Road 

Fri, Sep 23, 2016 01:43 PM 

To : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, MATT KUNZ 
<chief@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jose Rivera <jrivera@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Connie Sidor <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Yes, which is why I'm now including the Chief. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732. 928 .1397 (fax) 

----- Original Message 
From: "Helene Schlegel 11 <hschlegel@j acksontwpnj. net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura'' <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak'' <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "MATT KUNZ" 
<chief@j acksontwpnj. net>, ''Jose Rivera" <jri vera@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Connie Sidor" 
<csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1:40:53 PM 
Subject: Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

Wouldn't that constitute being in the right-of-way? 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy, 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the 
Jackson Township Mayor's office. This email and any files attached may contain 
confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended 
recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that 
any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or 
attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this 
transmission in error, please forward same to sender and destroy the original 
transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 11 Helene Schlegel'' 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "MATT KUNZ 11 <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Jose Rivera" <jrivera@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Connie Sidor" 
<csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1:39:16 PM 

10/4/2017, 11:35 AM 
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Subject: Re: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

Along this same vein, if one were to install an eruv from house to house, where the 
eruv crosses the street, certainly I cannot get involved, but would PD now be 
brought in? 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732. 928 .1397 (fax) 

----- Original Message 
From: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Jose Rivera" 
<j ri vera@j acksontwpnj . net>, "Connie Sidor" <csidor@j acksontwpnj. net>, "Debra 
Lilley" <dlilley@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:26:24 PM 
Subject: ERUV Wire C/O Kevin Ct. & White Road 

Helene -

Attached are photos regarding the complaint of the owners of this home putting up 
ERUV wires. The complainant wants to know what Jackson Twp. has in place to prevent 
this. There are no Ordinances against this and as you will see in this case these 
are clearly on their property and quite frankly are not that noticeable.I welcome 
any input as we may begin to see this occur more often. As for this case I will 
notify the complainant that there is no violation. Based upon my earlier 
conversation she is blaming this on our lack of Codes and she will most likely be 
unhappy. 

I am copying the Code Officers so all are familiar. 

FOR OUR INFO: 

An eruv ( [?e'I:Suv]; Hebrew: :J.ll'D, "mixture", also transliterated as eiruv or erub, 
plural: eruvin [?eHu'vin]) is a ritual enclosure that some Jewish cormnunities, and 
especially Orthodox Jewish communities, construct in their neighborhoods as a way 
to permit Jewish residents or visitors to carry certain objects outside their own 
homes on Sabbath and Yorn Kippur. An eruv accomplishes this by integrating a number 
of private and public properties into one larger private domain, thereby avoiding 
restrictions on carrying objects from the private to the public domain on Sabbath 
and holidays. 

The eruv allows these religious Jews to, among other things, carry house keys, 
tissues, medicines, or babies with them, and use strollers and canes. The presence 
or absence of an eruv thus especially affects the lives of people with limited 
mobility and those responsible for taking care of babies and young children. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 

10/4/2017, 11:35 AM 
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Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "Ken Pieslak" <kpieslak@aol.com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@j acksontwpnj. net> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:07:13 PM 

[image/jpeg:IMG_2030.JPG] 

[image/jpeg:IMG_2031.JPG] 

[image/jpeg:IMG_2029.JPG] 

[image/jpeg:IMG 2028.JPG] 

Sent from my iPhone 

10/4/2017, 11:35 AM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: prayer meetings 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: prayer meetings 

Tue, Sep 27, 2016 09:07 AM 

To : Chief Matthew Kunz <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Lieutenant John Convery 
<jconvery@jacksontwpnj.net>,Trevor Crowley 
<tcrowley@jacksontwpnj.net>, Brad' 'Reider 
<breider@jacksontwpnj.net>, Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Chief, 

While I know this was discussed at the Dept Head meeting, and is not a zoning issue, are you able to offer a 
black and white statute or code that will prohibit the eruv to cross over a public right of way? 

Certainly anyone else copied may chime in as needed. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Chief Matthew Kunz" <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Lieutenant John Convery" <jconvery@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Trevor Crowley" <tcrowley@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Brad' 'Reider" <breider@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 2:51:26 PM 
Subject: RE: prayer meetings 

I can check with traffic, probably needs to be 14.5' or higher, else if it gets struck by a vehicle, the liability will rest with the party 
erecting it ... 

Matthew D. Kunz 
Chief of Police 
Jackson Township Police Department 
102 Jackson Drive 
Jackson, New Jersey 08527 
Tel. 732.833.3005 
Fax 732.833.3027 

From: Jeff Purpura [mailto:jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net] 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1 :44 PM 
To: MATIKUNZ 
Cc: Helene Schlegel; Kenneth Pieslak; Daniel Burke 
Subject: Fwd: prayer meetings 

10/4/2017, 11:36 AM 
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Chief, 

I know you're tied up in Edmunds, but when you get a minute, this email relates to the one I just sent. Would 
PD get involved is such wires (eruv) cross over a street? 

Thanks 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "mordy Burnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2016 1:29:47 PM 
Subject: Re: prayer meetings 

Thank you for calling me this morning. I just wanted to clarify one point. With regard to a Eruv on a residents 
property I understood from our conversation zoning will not get involved. With regard to combining two 
residents property's with one Eruv over the street again you stated zoning will not get involved but possibly the 
P.O. would. I am wondering if the Eruv is high enough that it wont affect traffic (etc.) what would be the problem 
or perhaps I misunderstood and there what not be any problem connecting two people directly across the 
street from each other. 
Thank you, Mordy Burnstein 

On Wed, Sep 21, 2016 at 7:23 AM, mordy Burnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> wrote: 
Thank you for your response. I will call you tomorrow first as it pertains to a different issue that i think would be 
clearer i and better understood if discusses first. 
Thank you, Mordy Burnstein 

On Tue, Sep 20, 2016 at 9:07 AM, Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 
For now, please offer your questions via email so I can respond accordingly. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "mordy Burnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 4:32:03 PM 
Subject: Re: prayer meetings 

Hi i had a couple of additional questions to ask you. Is there any time next week that i can sit down and talk yo 
you? 

Thank You, Mordy Burnstein 

10/4/2017, 11:36AM 
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On Wed, Sep 14, 2016 at 6:51 PM, mordy Burnstein <mordyburnstein@qmail.com> wrote: 
Thank you for spending the time to answer me with this important information. I look forward to talking to you 
again. 
With appreciation, Mordy Burnstein 

On Wed, Sep 14, 2016 at 9:14 AM, Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 
Mr. Burnstein, 

Per our conversation, and comments by the Twp attorney, New Jersey courts have held that "the guarantee of 
freedom of worship as set forth by our State Constitution forecloses any use by a municipal authority of it's 
zoning power to prohibit the free exercise of religious activity in the privacy of one's home" 

So to paraphrase, zoning will not get involved, but if there are situations where parking or noise are an issue, 
the only municipal participation will come from the police (parking) or code enforcement (noise). 

And the key to all of this, is that the dwelling(s) in question remain a single-family dwelling use. 

Hope this helps. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

I 0/4/2017, 11 :36 AM 
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Zimbra 

Fwd: Eruv wire 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Fwd: Eruv wire 

To : Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Jeff -

https ://mail.jacksonnj .net/h/printmessage?id~5 l 07 &tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Sep 29, 2016 01:18 PM 

@1 attachment 

While conducting an inspection this afternoon I noticed 5 properties across the 
street that have a connected Eruv wire from 23 California to 31 California 
inclusive. The wire is about 10' high and the poles have clearly been placed in the 
ROW on all 5 properties. 31 California starts off on their own property but then 
diagonally goes across the sidewalk to another pole in the ROW. The photo is taken 
from #23 looking down the street. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "Ken Pieslak" <kpieslak@aol.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2016 12:52:57 PM 

[image/jpeg:IMG_2299.JPG] 

Sent from my iPhone 

IMG_2299.JPG 
147 KB 
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Zimbra 

eruvwires 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : eruv wires 

To : Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Cc : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Nov 07, 2016 08:35 AM 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on matters that may or may not be 
zoning violations for his community, I approached him again on Eruv wires in the right-of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, that I'd communicate with those 
who may have an issue with them. If someone can offer a black and white code as to why said wires cannot 
be in the ROW, please contact Mr. Bernstein directly at your convenience.·· ··••P' 
Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

10/4/2017, 11:36 AM 
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Zimbra 

Re: eruv wires 

From : Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject: Re: eruv wires 

To : Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Cc : Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Nov 07, 2016 03:42 PM 

Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth 
Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 3:31 :04 PM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

10/4/2017, 11:37 AM 
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CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 8:35 AM, Jeff Purpuro <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on matters that may or 
may not be zoning violations for his community, I approached him again on Eruv wires in the right­
of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, that I'd communicate 
with those who may have an issue with them. If someone can offer a black and white code as to 

..-...cannot be in the ROW, please contact Mr. Bernstein directly at your convenience. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

10/4/2017, 11:37 AM 
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Zimbra 

Re: eruv wires 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: eruv wires 

To : Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Cc : Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Jean, 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Nov 09, 2016 08:24 AM 

To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net>, "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth 
Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2016 12:46:07 PM 
Subject: RE: eruv wires 

Thank you Jean. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Reina 

Mayor 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hiqhwav 
Jackson NJ 0852 7 
Office 732-928-1200 ext.1211 
Fax 732-928-2613 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayors 
office. This e-mail and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
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are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

-------- Original message --------
From: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Date: 11/8/16 9:26 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth 
Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 3:42 PM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwonj.net> wrote: 

10/4/2017, 11:38 AM 
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Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <Jpurouro@jacksontwonj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikerejna@lacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 3:31 :04 PM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

· Jea111:.~-cipfian~ Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@qm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive 
use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or 
otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this 
Email in error and are not the intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, 
distribution, copying or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have 
received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email 
and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 8:35 AM, Jeff Purpuro <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on matters 
that may or may not be zoning violations for his community, I approached him again on 
Eruv wires in the right-of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, that I'd 
communicate with those who may have an issue with them. If someone can offer a 
black and white code as to why said wires cannot be in the ROW, please contact Mr. 
Bernstein directly at your convenience ..••• 

Thank you. 

10/4/2017, 11:38 AM 
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Zimbra 

Re: eruv wires 

From : Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Subject : Re: eruv wires 

To : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
< mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@qm-law.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Nov 15, 2016 10:08 AM 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Nov 15, 2016, at 9: 17 AM, Jeff Purpura <jourpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Jean, 
As I like to keep lines of communication fresh, please take a look at my email from the 9th. 

Thanks again. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 

10/4/2017, 11:38AM 
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From: "Jeff Purpura" <jourouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net> 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~S750&tz~America/Ne ... 

Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2016 8:24:09 AM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean, 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net>, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2016 12:46:07 PM 
Subject: RE: eruv wires 

Thank you Jean. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Reina 

Mayor 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Highway 
Jackson NJ 08527 
Office 732-928-1200 ext.1211 
Fax 732-928-2613 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson 
Township Mayors office. This e-mail and any files attached may contain confidential information 
that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for 
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delivering it, you are hereby notified that any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use 
of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If 
you have received this transmission in error, please forward same to sender and destroy the 
original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

-------- Original message --------
From: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Date: 11/8/16 9:26 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: Jeff Purpuro <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel < hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@qm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive 
use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or 
otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this 
Email in error and are not the intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, 
distribution, copying or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have 
received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email 
and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 3:42 PM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwpntnet> wrote: 

10/4/2017, 11:38 AM 
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Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" 
<frasjewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpntnet>, "Michael Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 3:31 :04 PM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALl1Y NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for 
the exclusive use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, 
confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or 
regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify 
the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments 
immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 8:35 AM, Jeff Purpura <lpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
wrote: 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on 
matters that may or may not be zoning violations for his community, I 
approached him again on Eruv wires in the right-of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, 
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that I'd communicate with those who may have an issue with them. If 
someone can offer a black and white code as to why said wires cannot be in 
the ROW, please contact Mr. Bernstein directly at your convenience. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

10/4/2017, 11:38 AM 
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Zimbra 

Re: eruv wires 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpura@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: eruv wires 

To : Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Fred, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Nov 18, 2016 11 :29 AM 

If I'm reading this right, and if we have such an ordinance, you'd be the one to remove the wires and posts at 
the expense on the owner. 

Good luck. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth 
Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" 

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 10:08:37 AM /j , IAJAn_rtt / 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> ·~" ' ' 

Subject: Re: eruv wires lfi:f(~ ]/ l 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 

10/4/2017, 11:39 AM 
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Nov 15, 2016, at 9: 17 AM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwoni.net> wrote: 

Jean, 
As I like to keep lines of communication fresh, please take a look at my email from the 9th. 

Thanks again. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2016 8:24:09 AM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean, 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net>, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

10/4/2017, 11:39 AM 
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Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2016 12:46:07 PM 
Subject: RE: eruv wires 

Thank you Jean. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Reina 

Mayor 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Highway 
Jackson NJ 08527 
Office 732-928-1200 ext.1211 
Fax 732-928-2613 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson 
Township Mayors office. This e-mail and any files attached may contain confidential information 
that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for 
delivering it, you are hereby notified that any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use 
of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If 
you have received this transmission in error, please forward same to sender and destroy the 
original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

-------- Original message --------
From: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Date: 11/8/16 9:26 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnLnet>, 
Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

10/4/2017, 11:39 AM 
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732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive 
use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or 
otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this 
Email in error and are not the intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, 
distribution, copying or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have 
received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email 
and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 3:42 PM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwonj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 3:31 :04 PM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

10/4/2017, 11:39 AM 
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732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for 
the exclusive use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, 
confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or 
regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify 
the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments 
immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 8:35 AM, Jeff Purpura <1purouro@iacksontwpnj.net> 
wrote: 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on 
matters that may or may not be zoning violations for his community, I 
approached him again on Eruv wires in the right-of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, 
that I'd communicate with those who may have an issue with them. If 
someone can offer a black and white code as to why said wires cannot be in 
the ROW, please contact Mr. Bernstein directly at your convenience. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

10/4/2017, 11:39AM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: eruv wires 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: eruv wires 

Tue, Jan 17, 2017 02:25 PM 

To : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net>, Daniel 
Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Mayor, 

Relative to my phone conversation with Mordy Burnstein earlier today, I confirmed that zoning approval is not 
required if one were to install eruv wires on their property, and that it was not a zoning issue if installed off 
the property. 

Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2016 11:29:13 AM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Fred, 

If I'm reading this right, and if we have such an ordinance, you'd be the one to remove the wires and posts at 
the expense on the owner. 

Good luck. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth 
Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
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Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 10:08:37 AM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
ilc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Nov 15, 2016, at 9:17 AM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Jean, 
As I like to keep lines of communication fresh, please take a look at my email from the 9th. 

Thanks again. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
9S W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2016 8:24:09 AM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 
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Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
9S W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08S27 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net>, "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurnuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2016 12:46:07 PM 
Subject: RE: eruv wires 

Thank you Jean. 

Sincerely, 

Michael Reina 

Mayor 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Highway 
Jackson NJ 08527 
Office 732-928-1200 ext.1211 
Fax 732-928-2613 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson 
Township Mayors office. This e-mail and any files attached may contain confidential information 
that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for 
delivering it, you are hereby notified that any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use 
of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If 
you have received this transmission in error, please forward same to sender and destroy the 
original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

-------- Original message --------
From: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@qm-law.net> 
Date: 11/8/16 9:26 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: Jeff Purpura <jpurnuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
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Cc: Daniel Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive 
use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or 
otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this 
Email in error and are not the intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, 
distribution, copying or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have 
received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email 
and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 3:42 PM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwoni net> wrote: 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpntnet>, "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
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"Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 3:31 :04 PM 
Subject: Re: eruv wires 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@gm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for 
the exclusive use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, 
confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or 
regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify 
the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments 
immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

On Nov 7, 2016, at 8:35 AM, Jeff Purpura <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
wrote: 

Upon speaking with Mordy Bernstein, who contacts me from time to time on 
matters that may or may not be zoning violations for his community, I 
approached him again on Eruv wires in the right-of-way. 

And as I've told him, as the eruv wires in the ROW are not a zoning issue, 
that I'd communicate with those who may have an issue with them. If 
someone can offer a black and white code as to why said wires cannot be in 
the ROW, please contact Mr. Bernstein directly at your convenience. 

~ 
Thank you. 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 

10/6/2017, 2:42 PM 



Zimbra https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~6560&tz~America/Ne ... 

732.928.1397 (fax) 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: 9 and 7 Harvest 

From : chrishope@optonline.net 

Subject : Re: 9 and 7 Harvest 

Wed, Feb 01, 2017 02:19 PM 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Diane Flynn <difiy0901@yahoo.com>, Robert A. Nixon 
<councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jeff Purpura 
<jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net, Helene 
Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>,Jenn (TBJ) 
<termite027@aol.com> 

I thought there is a 25 Max per shul being allowed. Where that number comes from, I still have no idea? The 
fact that an Acting Shul is even allowed period, I still don't get! So with the two houses added up, that's 11 
cars. That's just assuming one person per car. Say there are 2 people per car. That's already 22 people! Let's 
not forget about the 10 plus walkers!! I'm pretty sure that's goes over 25. I have pictures of 9 Harvest having 
9 cars in front & 7 having 6 on other weekends. 
I can't understand how two houses that are working side by side together do not deserve some kind of 
warning or violation? They have already asked surrounding neighbors to put up ERUV wires to attach house 
to house. How many more houses will be allowed to be used as active Houses of worship in a single family 
zoned homes? Unless you can explain to me the difference between Dual use home to a single family homes? 
Can single family homes have Dual uses? Im trying to understand. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Feb 1, 2017, at 1:17 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Good afternoon: 

I apologize for not getting back to you sooner but I was out sick and I am just getting caught up. 
For Friday evening on Harvest Ct. there were 6 vehicles in the driveway of 7 Harvest Ct. and 5 
vehicles in the driveway at 9 Harvest Ct. One car was on the street and no noise in the area. 

Also, 6 Meadow Run Ct. was monitored and there were 5 cars in the driveways there with no noise 
in the area. 

There were also other areas monitored in the Township where there have been calls of concern. 
The numbers you see are the maximum numbers throughout the monitoring period. With this we 
are finding no violations at this time at any location. We will continue to monitor over time. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 
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From: chrishope@optonline.net 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Diane Flynn" <difly0901@yahoo.com>, "Robert A. Nixon" 
<councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Wednesday, February 1, 201712:51:01 PM 
Subject: Re: 9 and 7 Harvest 

Good Afternoon, 
Just wondering what was found on Harvest Ct. Any Violations? 

Also, Another house listed today on Meadowrun Ct because of the Shul being used by the Rabbi. 
Another great Jackson Family FORCED out! It's a sad day in Jackson. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jan 23, 2017, at 8:34 AM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Ms. Flynn -

We are monitoring the area. Unfortunately this weekend there was no one available. 
We will have someone assigned to this the upcoming weekend and we will await the 
findings reported to see if there is a violation and determine any actions to be taken if 
necessary. I will report back after the weekend and let you know. Thank you for the 
information. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 2:42 PM 
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From: "Diane Flynn" <difly0901@yahoo.com> 
To: koieslak@Jacksontwpnj.net, "Robert A. Nixon" 
<councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Saturday, January 21, 2017 8:46:24 AM 
Subject: 9 and 7 Harvest 

Good Morning, 

9 & 7 Harvest Ct has been an ongoing problem. It is getting out of hand now. It is 
obviously being used as a Shul. There are so many cars Friday and saturday and So 
many people who walk there. 

What is Jackson Township doing about this???? 

Diane Flynn 

10/6/2017, 2:42 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: 9 Harvest ct 

From : chrishope@optonline.net 

Subject : Re: 9 Harvest ct 

Tue, Feb 14, 2017 05:57 PM 

To : Mayor Mike Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc: Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jeff Purpuro 
<jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, Rob Nixon 
<councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, difly0901@yahoo.com, Chris 
Roder Kissberth <ck41272@optonline.net>, Jennifer Cusanelli 
<termite027@aol.com> 

Mr. Mayor 

I'm truly disgusted. 
So since all houses are allowed to gather to worship every week, ALL YEAR ROUND! 
And according to the Deal case, Zoning laws have no bearing it sounds like a lost cause! How many Shuls are 
going to be allowed on one street? How many are allowed in one neighborhood? Will there be a limit to how 
many houses in our town will be full acting Shuls? I think this should be public knowledge. If nothing will be 
done to stop it then please tell me how many will be allowed? 
Why would anyone remain in this town when we are all sitting ducks to a religious take over? Give me one 
reason we should all not move right now, unless you think we should all l'lve next door to a shul? Would you 
live next door to a shul? 

Here is a recent article! Shuls are going to destroy our neighborhoods if something isn't done! Look how 
many neighborhoods already have them! Next ERUV wires until we are no longer Jackson but a sub-division of 
Lakewood! 

htto:/fwww.imamother.com/forum/viewtopic.php?t=312434 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Feb 14, 2017, at 5:27 PM, Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> wrote: 

I guess it's just a matter of time. At one time we were told "houses of worship cannot operate in a 
residential area". Not so. We were also told that "no one other than a family member can live in a 
single family home and pay rent" and now not is the case either. Multiple families can infact 
cohabit in a single family residence. This is all very disheartening because the writing is on the 
wall. We have no control over our residential neighborhoods. It's a free for all. And as far as I am 
concerned anything that we can do to slow down this process of our Town being turned into a 
huge religious enclave is automatically shot down by our so-called legal department. It seems to 
me that someone is going to need to get clever and figure out a way to preserve the quality of life 
in Jackson. Maybe the answer is to start with a new law firm specializes in land use matters not a 
law firm that is in the pocket of a radical religious community. Create your own case law! Why are 
our rights and freedoms are being compromised in favor of a religion? As an atheist I will not 
stand for religious wires to be put up in my community. And I don't appreciate public schools 
being rented out to house religious articles such as a Torah. Is there no such thing as a separation 
of church and state anymore. I have been fortunate enough to somehow get inside The Orthodox 
community and I could tell you that there is certainly a plan and that plan is to buy up as much as 
they possibly can and take Jackson. So if we don't get on the ball and figure out a way to slow it 
down legally then we are dead. I'm begging you all to please pull out the big guns and find our 
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town a proactive law firm or perhaps hire a land/use attorney on retainer to do what needs to be 
done to protect us. That being said I do appreciate the efforts that are being made by council such 
as the landlord registration the no knock and most recently the ordinance on dormitories. But we 
are dealing with a very shrewd group and a very organized operation when it comes to the 
Orthodox community. baby steps just aren't going to be enough. Respectfully, Jennifer Cusanelli 

Sent from my i Phone 

On Feb 14, 2017, at 4:06 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpjeslak@Jacksontwonj.net> wrote: 

The law is the law. To be specific as far as case law 'the standard of 25 was derived 
from the Farhi v. Commissioners of the Borough of Deal case, in that case the 
homeowner had a regular congregation of 15-25 congregants in his home on the 
Sabbath and other Holy Days. The court held that "the guarantee of freedom of worship 
as set forth by our State Constitution forecloses any use by a municipal authority of its 
zoning power to prohibit the free exercise of religious activity in the privacy of one's 
home." The Court stated that any concerns about noise, traffic and crowding could be 
addressed adequately by the police power dealing with parking, noise or health and not 
through zoning.' 

As far as a corporation owned rental. This is still a residential rental and as such there is 
a maximum amount of people that can live full time based upon square footage. That 
does not prohibit you from having a large gathering or having more people spend the 
night 'occasionally'. 

I would suggest a meeting for any further questions so this can be adequately 
answered and understood. There seems to be misunderstandings based upon language 
and many assumptions being made. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 

Code Compliance Supervisor 

Jackson Township 

95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 

732.928.1200 ext. 1231 

732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Original Message -----

From: chrishope@optonline.net 
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To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnLnet>, "Mayor Mike Reina" 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net, "Rob 
Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, difly0901@yahoo.com, "Jenn (TBJ)" 
aol.com>, "Chris Roder Kissberth" optonline.net> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 2:51:00 PM 

Subject: 9 Harvest ct 

So just to get this straight! Any house in our town will be allowed to use their home as 
a "house of worship'"as long as they are quiet? So, here we are again! it's all up to 
one's persons interpretation, one might not find 25 people to be a nuisance. When I 
find 25 people on a weekly basis to be an incredible nuisance and a negative effect on 
the quality of life. So who's interpretation do we go by. Having men sleeping over 
every Friday night is yes A form of Dormitory! They are being Housed for religious 
purposes! This isn't having "company" or a family visit. 

Let's not forget how we were told the "character of Jackson will be upheld" well this 
isn't what is happening here. This street on a Friday & Saturday looks like Lakewood. 
Multiple homes being used for religious purposes. 

So basically our town will be doing nothing to stop these homes from becoming Shuls 
through out our entire town or is it just this side of Jackson, that is collateral damage. 
We are the older side of Jackson so I guess our neighborhoods don't matter. 

Per your email- " I also believe that 'single family owner occupied homes' do not fall 
into the Code for maximum occupancy. Those restrictions apply to residential rentals 
and commercial properties. 

Isn't this home listed below owned by a corporation? Isn't it a rental? 

[image/jpeg: IMG_l565 .J PG] 
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Sent from my iPhone 
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ERUVwires 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : ERUV wires 

To : Diane Flynn <difly0901@yahoo.com> 

Diane: 

https ://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~7367 &tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Mar 20, 2017 03:52 PM 

I just wanted to confirm the location on the wires you reported. I was out and checked c/o Linda and Jenny as 
well as Jessica and drove the length of Linda and did not see any ERUV wires anywhere in the neighborhood. 
Please confirm location with me. Thank you. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 
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Zimbra 

Re: Eruv wires. 

From : Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Eruv wires. 

To : Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> 

Cc : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Michael Reina 
<mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
< kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

See comments below, as they pertain to Planning and Zoning ... 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <termite027@aol.com> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 3, 2017 12:34:13 PM 
Subject: Re: Eruv wires. 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Apr 03, 2017 02:07 PM 

Where shall I begin. Poles being on public property for religious purposes, segregation, is there an issue with 
lightening considering they are right next to trees, are there any requirements as far as how high or the 
materials used or location? 244-156 addresses heights of various uses, but I cannot find anything in this 
section that could be used in this situation. Are you suggesting that the EPA or DEP? I'm suggesting if you 
have concerns relative to the environment, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection may be 
an avenue in which your environmental concerns may be directed. If this is all knew to you don't you think 
there needs to be regulations?! It's not a matter if I think regulations are needed, but rather if the Twp wants 
regulations for this Dept to enforce. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 3, 2017, at 9:07 AM, Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

What are your concerns? 

Jeffrey Purpura 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <termite027@aol.com> 
To: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 5:15:38 PM 
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Subject: Re: Eruv wires. 

And what about being a safety issue? 

Sent from my i Phone 

On Mar 31, 2017, at 4:14 PM, Jeff Purpura <jourpuro@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

See comments below, as it solely pertains to Planning and Zoning ... 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <termite027@aol.com> 
To: kpjeslak@iacksontwpnj.net, "Jeff Purpuro" <1purouro@iacksontwpnj.net>, 
hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 3:27:08 PM 
Subject: Eruv wires. 

So the wires are surrounding Harmony Farms. I have a few questions. Are these wires 
on public property? Without seeing them, it's difficult to determine. Because when I put 
a sign on public property it was taken by township employees and "destroyed". How 
about the safety of them? I don't see that they would be a physical danger, nor an 
impediment to health and well being. Do they attract lightening? There is no covering 
over them. Are they safe for the environment? Perhaps one could reach out to the 
NJDEP. Attached is a list of contact numbers. And lastly why should I have to look at a 
religious structure of any kind on public property? As an atheist I am highly offended by 
this and I'm sure other atheists in town will also be. They are pushing. Testing the 
waters. We're permits requested or provided? If they are on private property, zoning 
approval is not required, and if on public property, zoning would not be involved. 
Another home listed today with a realtor. People are being pushed out and it's not 
longer a matter of telling your neighbors "don't sell". It's a matter of the walls closing in 
on residents. Would you want the home next to you to have 20 men and now woman 
and children frequenting it on a weekly basis? Respectfully, Jennifer Cusanelli 

Sent from my iPhone 

<NJDEP Info_201507311112.pdf> 
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Zimbra 

Re: Eruv wires. 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Eruv wires. 

To : Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> 

Cc : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

Ms. Cusanelli : 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Apr 04, 2017 04:34 PM 

61' l attachment 

With your updated description location I was unable to locate this by driving on 
New Prospect. As a result I walked the entire walkway along Harmony Farms and I 
was able to locate one property (#95 Hickory Hill which backs to New Prospect))that 
had a pole installed at each corner of their rear property connected by a wire 
(photo attached). Without an official survey/engineer report it would appear that 
each pole is on the designated private property. This conclusion is based on the 
fact that the poles align with fence posts to an adjoining property and unless 
those fences were installed improperly, which does not appear to be the case, this 
is the private property of #95 Hickory Hill Road. This area joins up with Harmony 
Farms HOA property which is where the walkway is. In any event this is not 'public 
property' but at worse case scenario belongs to the Harmony Farms HOA, which 
becomes an issue between those parties. These poles/wires do not present any safety 
concerns as they are currently set. The poles are not easily visible from New 
Prospect, even with looking for them, without foliage and certainly can not be seen 
when foliage blooms so there is no eyesore issue with or without the foliage. Based 
upon my inspection I find no violation with regards to this issue in this case. 

Kenneth J, Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732. 833. 0603 (fax) 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <termi te027@aol.com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Monday, April 3, 2017 4:32:03 PM 
Subject: Re: Eruv wires. 

The poles and wires are on the outskirts. Between the homes and the sidewalk on 
New Prospect. 

Sent from my iPhone 

>On Apr 3, 2017, at 3:32 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

> 
>Ms. Cusanelli : 
> 
> I personally drove every street in Harmony Farms and the perimeter today and I 
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did not find any. The only poles/wires I found at that end of town are those on 
California in Brookwood 1. These were identified months ago and found to be no 
violation. If you can provide any addresses or 'public places' they exist I would 
appreciate you letting me know and I will investigate and let you know. Thank you. 
> 
> 
> Kenneth J, Pieslak 
> Code Compliance Supervisor 
> Jackson Township 
> 95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
> 732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
> 732.833.0603 (fax) 

> 
> 
> ----- Original Message -----
> From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <termite027@aol.com> 
>To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
> Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 3:27:08 PM 
> Subject: Eruv wires. 

> 
> So the wires are surrounding Harmony Farms. I have a few questions. Are these 
wires on public property? Because when I put a sign on public property it was 
taken by township employees and "destroyed 11

• How about the safety of them? Do 
they attract lightening? There is no covering over them. Are they safe for the 
environment? And lastly why should I have to look at a religious structure of any 
kind on public property? As an atheist I am highly offended by this and I'm sure 
other atheists in town will also be. They are pushing. Testing the waters. We're 
permits requested or provided? Another home listed today with a realtor. People 
are being pushed out and it's not longer a matter of telling your neighbors "don't 
sell". It's a matter of the walls closing in on residents. Would you want the home 
next to you to have 20 men and now woman and children frequenting it on a weekly 
basis? Respectfully, Jennifer Cusanelli 

> 
> Sent from my iPhone 

IMG_2829.JPG 
195 KB 
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Zimbra 

Re: Eruv wires. 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject: Re: Eruv wires. 

To : Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> 

Cc : Jeff Purpura <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, 
mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 

Ms. Cusanelli : 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Apr 03, 2017 03:32 PM 

I personally drove every street in Harmony Farms and the perimeter today and I did 
not find any. The only poles/wires I found at that end of town are those on 
California in Brookwood 1. These were identified months ago and found to be no 
violation. If you can provide any addresses or 'public places' they exist I would 
appreciate you letting me know and I will investigate and let you know. Thank you. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Jennifer Cusanelli" <terrnite027@aol.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net, "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 3:27:08 PM 
Subject: Eruv wires. 

So the wires are surrounding Harmony Farms. I have a few questions. Are these 
wires on public property? Because when I put a sign on public property it was 
taken by township employees and "destroyed 11

• How about the safety of them? Do 
they attract lightening? There is no covering over them. Are they safe for the 
environment? And lastly why should I have to look at a religious structure of any 
kind on public property? As an atheist I am highly offended by this and I'm sure 
other atheists in town will also be. They are pushing. Testing the waters. We're 
permits requested or provided? Another home listed today with a realtor. People 
are being pushed out and it's not longer a matter of telling your neighbors "don't 
sell". It's a matter of the walls closing in on residents. Would you want the home 
next to you to have 20 men and now woman and children frequenting it on a weekly 
basis? Respectfully, Jennifer Cusanelli 

Sent from my iPhone 

10/6/2017, 2:46 PM 



Zimbra 

I of? 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~7679&tc=America/Ne ... 

Zimbra 

Re: legal opinion needed 

From : Jeff Purpura <jpurpura@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: legal opinion needed 

To : Robin La Bue <rlb@gm-law.net> 

Cc: Kenneth P"1eslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net>, Daniel 
Burke <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, Fred Rasiewicz 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@gm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Apr 17, 2017 02:02 PM 

Cc: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jean L 
Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net>, "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 17, 2017 1 :53:25 PM 
Subject: Re: legal opinion needed 

Robln La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
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732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@qm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net>, "Daniel Burke" 
<dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 17, 20171:41:10 PM 
Subject: Re: legal opinion needed 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 0 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

On Apr 17, 2017, at 1:34 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpjeslak@Jacksontwpntnet> wrote: 

Jeff -

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 



Zimbra 

3 of7 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~7679&tz~America/Ne ... 

From: "Jeff Purpuro" <jpurpuro@jacksontwonj.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm­
law.net>, "Daniel Burke" <dburke@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Fred Rasiewicz" 
<frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Robin La Bue" <rlb@qm-law.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 17, 201712:32:51 PM 
Subject: Re: legal opinion needed 

Ken, 

As I see no further comments, if WE can determine who's property these poles are on, 
we'll notify the owner, where the owner can take the appropriate action, eh? 

And in most, if not all, situations, it'll be on a County road or a Township road. 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

From: "Jeff Purpura" <jourouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@qm-law.net>, "Helene Schlegel" 
<hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 8:33:12 AM 
Subject: Re: legal opinion needed 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 
732.928.1397 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwonj.net>, "Jeff Purpura" 
<jpurouro@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 5:16:36 PM 
Subject: Fwd: legal opinion needed 

Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@qm-law.net 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for 
the exclusive use of the addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, 
confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure by applicable laws, rules or 
regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify 
the sender immediately at 732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments 
immediately. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Robin La Bue <rlb@gm-law.net> 
Subject: Re: legal opinion needed 
Date: April 10, 2017 at 5:12:43 PM EDT 
To: Jean L Cipriani <jlc@qm-law.net> 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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<unknown.jpg> 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@gm-law.net 

On Apr 7, 2017, at 10:58 AM, Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. <jlc@gm­
law.net> wrote: 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwonj.net> 
Date: April 7, 2017 at 10:31:30 AM EDT 
To: "Jean L Cipriani (e-mail)" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Subject: Fwd: legal opinion needed 

Jean, 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message 
contains information from the Jackson Township 
Mayor's office. This email and any files attached may 
contain confidential information that is legally 
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or a 
person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby 
notified that any DISCLOSURE, COPYING, 
DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in 
or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission 
in error, please forward same to sender and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without 
reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Jeff Purpura" <jpurouro@jacksontwpnLnet> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpntnet> 
Sent: Friday, April 7, 2017 10:24:39 AM 
Subject: legal opinion needed 

Helene, 
Please run this by legal. 

Relative the right-of-ways, our definition reads as 
follows; "A strip of land occupied or intended to 
be occupied by a street, crosswalk, railroad, 
road, electric transmission line, gas pipeline, 
water main, sanitary or storm sewer line main 
or shade trees of for another special use or 
structure." 

Per this definition, can one install ftagpoles, eruv 
wires, fencing, etc? 

Jeffrey Purpuro 
Jackson Township Zoning Officer 
95 W.Veterans Hwy. Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1240 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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732.928.1397 (fax) 
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Zimbra 

Re: Eruv wires 

From : Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> 

Subject: Re: Eruv wires 

To : councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net, 
councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net, mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net, 
hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
counci lmanbressi@jacksontwp.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Apr 24, 2017 03:12 PM 

I haven't received a response to my email regarding eruv wires placement on the row. 
Jennifer Cusanelli 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 20, 2017, at 10:14 AM, Jennifer Cusanelli <termite027@aol.com> wrote: 

Dear Council members, There seems to be 
quite a few eruv poles with wires or ropes 
being put up on "the row" or "right of 
way" in Jackson neighborhoods occupied 
by Orthodox families. Apparently they are 
used to allow an extension of the area in 
which Orthodox families can travel on their 
days of prayer. As this may be of religious 
benefit to them it does nothing but create 
an eyesore and puts a label on the entire 
neighborhood. I have inquired with Ken 
from code and I am told that there is 
currently no ordinances on record 
regulating their placement. I respectfully 
request that this is addressed as soon as 
possible. If poles are going to be put up 
then perhaps they should be treated like 
signage and regulated as such. I have 
personally had signs removed from the 
"right of way" on my property and 
"destroyed" by township employees 
because "nothing is allowed on the right of 
way other than mailboxes and utility 
needs. If religious pole are going to be 
allowed then they should only be kept of 
private property and not be allowed to be 
placed on the right of way. Also if they are 
being installed in the ground should they 
not have to have surveys done as to 
prevent interference with under ground 
utilities? Or are they even safe as far as 
lightening or high winds are concerned? 
Please address this issue. A clear 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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precedent has already been set in regards 
to the function of "the right of way". 
Please consider amending it to include 

that nothing other than what is already 
permitted is to be put on "the row". Thank 
You, Jennifer Cusanelli 

10/6/2017, 2:47 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

White Road - Eruv installations 

From : Maria <maria.tur@verizon.net> 

Subject : White Road - Eruv installations 

Mon, Apr 24, 2017 07:57 PM 

&2 attachments 

To : K. Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc: Maria Tur (maria.tur@verizon.net) <maria.tur@verizon.net> 

Hi! Mr. Pieslak, 

It seems that I need to bring something to your attention. On my daily 
walk I noticed owners setting up eruvs on "right of way" by their homes 
on White Road. Is that allowed? These are rather flimsy metal poles 
(some 2 piece poles) with plywood attached to it. They even attached 
one of the eruv directly to the utility poles. I have attached a 
couple of photos. 

In addition they have attached plywood pieces directly to utility poles 
between the three homes. This encompasses 3 or 4 homes in a row. New 
owners/tenants are really uninformed and need to be educated about 
township codes. Each new owner should really get a list of basic codes 
with their CO ( just a suggestion). 

151 White Road 
145 White Road 
13 9 White Road 

Thank you, 
Maria Tur 

IMG_5451.JPG 
140 KB 

IMG_5453.JPG 
113 KB 

10/6/2017, 2:48 PM 



Zimbra 

I of I 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/b/printtnessage?id~7808&tz~America/Ne ... 

Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: White Road - Eruv installations 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: White Road - Eruv installations 

Tue, Apr 25, 201704:17 PM 

To: Maria <maria.tur@verizon.net> 

Ms. Tur: 

Thank you for passing along the information. We are in the process of notifying 
everyone who has something in the ROW, without the permission of the Township, to 
remove same. This may take a little time as we want to afford all the opportunity 
to voluntarily comply as it took some research for us to learn the technical 
definitions and interpretations. If you have any further concerns, please let me 
know. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Maria" <maria. tur@verizon.net> 
To: "K. Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Maria Tur (maria. tur@verizon.net)" <maria. tur@verizon.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 7:57:52 PM 
Subject: White Road - Eruv installations 

Hi! Mr. Pieslak, 

It seems that I need to bring something to your attention. On my daily 
walk I noticed owners setting up eruvs on "right of way" by their homes 
on White Road. Is that allowed? These are rather flimsy metal poles 
(some 2 piece poles) with plywood attached to it. They even attached 
one of the eruv directly to the utility poles. I have attached a 
couple of photos. 

In addition they have attached plywood pieces directly to utility poles 
between the three homes. This encompasses 3 or 4 homes in a row. New 
owners/tenants are really uninformed and need to be educated about 
township codes. Each new owner should really get a list of basic codes 
with their CO ( just a suggestion). 

151 White Road 
145 White Road 
139 White Road 

Thank you, 
Maria Tur 
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Zimbra 

Re: 11 Upper Pennsylvania Ave 

From : chrishope@optonline.net 

Subject : Re: 11 Upper Pennsylvania Ave 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Ken, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Apr 25, 2017 06:15 PM 

I want to thank you so so so much for all your hard work with everything we have 
been asking from you, especially the ERUV wires! Words can't even explain the 
happiness it brings me that these wire are truly not allowed on the ROW. I 
actually cried, happy tears, when I got the news from the girls. 
Have a great night and 
Thanks again I truly appreciate everything. 
Hope D 

Sent from my iPhone 

>On Apr 21, 2017, at 11:12 AM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

> 
> Thanks, they have been notified and we are in the process of contacting all the 
local companies for compliance. 
> 
> 
>Kenneth J. Pieslak 
> Code Compliance Supervisor 
> Jackson Township 
> 95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
> 732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
> 732.833.0603 (fax) 

> 
> 
> ----- Original Message ----­
> From: chrishope@optonline.net 
> To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@j acksontwpnj. net> 
> Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2017 5:41:28 PM 
> Subject: Re: 11 Upper Pennsylvania Ave 
> 
> Wow!!! Thank you so much! 
> Also 24 California, Imperial again l l They are the worst! has two signs right next 
to each other on ROW. 
> 
> 
> [image/jpeg:imagel.jpeg] 
> 
> 
> 
> Sent from my iPhone 
> 
> 
>>On Apr 20, 2017, at 3:45 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 
» 
>> Imperial and Agent was notified. We will check on it tomorrow and make sure its 
placed properly. 
» 
» 

10/6/2017, 2:49 PM 



Zimbra 

2 of2 

https://mail.jacksonn j .net/h/printmessage?id~7818&tz=oAmerica/N e ... 

>> Kenneth J. Pieslak 
>> Code Compliance Supervisor 
>> Jackson Township 
>> 95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
>> 732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
» 732.833.0603 (fax) 
>> 
>> 
>> ----- Original Message ----­
>> From: chrishope@optonline.net 
>> To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@j acksontwpnj. net> 
>> Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2017 11:46:11 AM 
>> Subject: 11 Upper Pennsylvania Ave 
>> 
>>Sign is in the R.O.W. :) 
>> Thanks 
>> 
>> 
>> 
>> [irnage/jpeg:IMG_2819.JPG] 
>> 
>> 
>> 
>> 
>> Sent from my iPhone 

I 0/6/2017, 2:49 PM 
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Re: White Road - Eruv installations 

From : Maria Tur <maria.tur@verizon.net> 

Subject : Re: White Road - Eruv installations 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Hi! Mr. Pieslak, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Apr 28, 2017 03:43 PM 

Thank you for response. I know the moving of the Eruv poles might take a while but I think removing the 2x4 
pieces of plywood on the four properties should be expedited. There's nothing written on them but they are 
"marking" the properties and it is truly an eye sore. The township should remove them as they do with other 
sign/markers that is not allowed in the right of way. I also hope the Eruv poles will eventually be removed 
from the right of way. 

Have a nice weekend! 
Maria 

-----Original Message-----
From: Kenneth Pieslak <kpies!ak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: Maria <maria.tur@verizon.net> 
Sent: Tue, Apr 2S, 2017 4:22 pm 
Subject: Re: White Road - Eruv installations 

Ms. Tur: 

Thank you for passing along the information. We are in the process of notifying everyone who has something in the ROW, without 
the permission of the Township, to remove same. This may take a little time as we want to afford all the opportunity to voluntarily 
comply as it took some research for us to learn the technical definitions and interpretations. If you have any further concerns, please 
let me know. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

-----Original Message-----
From: "Maria" <maria.tur@verizon.net> 
To: "K. Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Maria Tur (maria.tur@verizon.net)" <maria.tur@verizon.net> 
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 7:57:52 PM 
Subject: White Road - Eruv installations 

Hi! Mr. Pieslak, 

It seems that l need to bring something to your attention. On my daily 
walk I noticed owners setting up eruvs on "right of way" by their homes 
on White Road. Is that allowed? These are rather flimsy metal poles 
(some 2 piece poles) with plywood attached to it. They even attached 
one of the eruv directly to the utility poles. l have attached a 
couple of photos. 

10/6/2017, 2:49 PM 
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In addition they have attached plywood pieces directly to utility poles 
between the three homes. This encompasses 3 or 4 homes in a row. New 
owners/tenants are really uninformed and need to be educated about 
township codes. Each new owner should really get a list of basic codes 
with their CO (just a suggestion). 

151 White Road 
145 White Road 
139 White Road 

Thank you, 
Maria Tur 

I 0/6/2017, 2:49 PM 
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Re: Opra Eruv 

From : Ann Marie Eden <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Opra Eruv 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Okay - thanks! 

AM 

From: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 201710:44:27 AM 
Subject: Re: Opra Eruv 

AM 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~S043&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, May 11, 2017 10:54 AM 

I have mine here. Just giving the once over and I'll send it over. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Ann Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Barry Calogero" <councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" 
<councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene 
Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

10/6/2017, 2:50 PM 
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Cc: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
Sent: Thursday, May 11, 201710:12:10AM 
Subject: Re: Opra Eruv 

Just an update on the status of providing the requested records. (Ann and Barry have responded). 

Sincerely, 

Ann Marie 

From: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Ann Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Barry Calogero" <councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" 
<councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene 
Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

.. 

Sent: Monday, May 8, 2017 9:09:13 AM 
Subject: Fwd: Opra Eruv 

Below please find OPRA request submitted by Mordy Burnstein. Please provide copies of records requested. 
Should no such record exist, please advise. Due date to comply is on or before May 16, 2017. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Marie 

From: "mordy Burnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: clerk@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Friday, May 5, 2017 4:19:12 PM 
Subject: Re: Opra Eruv 

Dear Ann Marie Eden, 
I would like to request under the 0.P.R.A law any correspondences with regard to "Eruvs" and things in the right of way from the 
following people: Mayor Micheal Reina, Council President Kenneth J. Bressi, Vice President Ann M. Updergrave, Councilman Robert Nixon, 
Councilman Barry Colagero, Councilman Scott Martin, Helene Schlegel, and Kenneth Pieslak between dates 3/21/17- 4/24/17. Please send 
them as an email to this address. 

Mordechai Burnstein 
13 California Dr 
Jackson, NJ 08527 

On Tue, Apr 25, 2017 at 12:11 PM, mordy Burnstein <mordyburnstein@qmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Ann Marie Eden, 
I would like to request under the O.P.R.A law any correspondences with regard to "Eruvs" from the 
following people: Mayor Micheal Reina, Council President Kenneth J. Bressi, Vice President Ann M. 
Updergrave, Councilman Robert Nixon, Councilman Barry Colagero, Councilman Scott Martin, Helene 
Schlegel, and Ann Marie Eden between dates 3/21/17- 4/24/17. Please send them as an email to this 

' address. 

10/6/2017, 2:50 PM 
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Fwd: Jackson Township: Erection of Eruv 

From : Barry Olejarz <bgolejarz@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject: Fwd: Jackson Township: Erection of Eruv 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Ken this was sent to me from Anthony I believe your looking at this matter. Barry 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: Anthony Jacob <ajacob@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Date: 6/19/17 8:49 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: bgolejarz@jacksontwpnj.net, Susan Kane <sckane@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: FW: Jackson Township: Erection of Eruv 

Not sure who would handle this. Thanks for your help. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jackson Township Website [mailto:webmaster@jacksontwpnj.net] 
Sent: Sunday, June 18, 2017 7:41 PM 
To: webmaster@jacksontwpnj.net 
Subject: Jackson Township: Erection of Eruv 

This is an enquiry email via http://www.jacksontwpnj.net/ from: 
Donald Kerns <drkerns@optonline.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Jun 19, 2017 09:16 AM 

The owner of 4 Danielle Ct.,zoned Rl, is erecting Eruv (metal poles with fish line between as seen all over 
Lakrwood) in his front yard. Is this permissible? Eruv have already been erected between the backyards of 2 
Danielle Ct and 4 Danielle Ct. 

10/6/2017, 2:50 PM 
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Re: ERUV Wires 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: ERUV Wires 

To : Don <drkerns@optonline.net> 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~8566&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Jun 20, 2017 03:39 PM 

Across a street would not be allowed. As far as the right-of-way we are awaiting interpretation/direction from 
Legal. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Don" <drkerns@optonline.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 3:43:30 PM 
Subject: Re: ERUV Wires 

Thank you for your efforts. I assume that Eruv erected along the right of way ( curb) and across streets is not 
permitted. 

Don Kerns 

Sent from my i Pad 

On Jun 20, 2017, at 3:29 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Don -

I took a ride by. This is legal on your own property. We do make sure in the front of the property 
no one is utilizing the street sign pole. 

10/6/2017, 2:51 PM 
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Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Don" <drkerns@optonline.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 10:07:38 AM 
Subject: Re: ERUV Wires 

Thank you. I was not sure the proper office to send the question. As of Monday, the Eruv have 
been erected in the front yards of 2 Danielle and 4 Danielle. The metal poles are attached to trees 
in the front yards. 

Don Kerns 

Sent from my iPad 

On Jun 20, 2017, at 8:58 AM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

I will take a look at this today and get back to you. Your initial inquiry went to the Bldg. 
Dept. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 2:51 PM 
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Fwd: Jackson Township: Eruv on California Dr 

From : Fred Rasiewicz <frasiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Fwd: Jackson Township: Eruv on California Dr 

To : Christian David <christiandavid@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Fred A. Rasiewicz CPWM 
Director of Public Works 
10 Don Connor Blvd. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
Tel.732.928.1200.1246 
Fax.732.928.0995 

----- Forwarded Message 
From: "Christian David" <christiandavid@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Fred Rasiewicz" <frasiewicz@j acksontwpnj .net> 
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 2:04:53 PM 
Subject: FW: Jackson Township: Eruv on California Dr 

Is this one yours? 

-----Original Message-----

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Jul 10, 2017 04:02 PM 

From: Jackson Township Website [mailto:webrnaster@jacksontwpnj.net] 
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 12:12 PM 
To: webmaster@jacksontwpnj.net 
Subject: Jackson Township: Eruv on California Dr 

This is an enquiry email via http://www.jacksontwpnj.net/ from: 
Steven Ullmer <smullmer@gmail.com> 

I recently passed by California Dr and noticed an Eruv has been erected. While I 
have absolutely no objection to religious actions, I do take issue with the fact 
that the supporting poles were placed on the grass next to the street which is 
owned by the township. No one should have the right to build on public land while 
others cannot. 

10/6/2017, 2:51 PM 
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ERUVWires 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : ERUV Wires 

To : smullmer@gmail.com 

Mr. Mullmer : 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printtnessage?id~S916&tz~America/N e ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Jul 10, 2017 04: 12 PM 

I am in receipt of your email concerning the ERUV wire poles on California. We are aware of them and our 
legal team is researching the laws on the Right-of-ways along with case law and we will take action on their 
direction. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

j 

10/6/2017, 2:53 PM 
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Re: ERUV Wires 

From : Steven Ullmer <smullmer@gmail.com> 

Subject : Re: ERUV Wires 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~8932&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Jul 11, 2017 08:34 PM 

You know this could all blow all out of proportion. The issue to me is the eyesore of seeing poles all over the 
place next to sidewalks. 
I really couldn't care less about the wires. 
I understand the religious purpose. 
Why not compromise before it gets ugly and just run a string around the whole darn Brookwood and make it 
one big Eruv? This way the streets will look neater, the Jewish community will be happy and I can continue 
not caring. 

Just a thought. 

Steven Ullmer 

On Mon, Jul 10, 2017 at 4: 12 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 
Mr. Mullmer : 

I am in receipt of your email concerning the ERUV wire poles on California. We are aware of them and our 
legal team is researching the laws on the Right-of-ways along with case law and we will take action on their 
direction. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 

. 732.833.0603 (fax) 

Steven Ullmer 
14 Illinois Ave 

10/6/2017, 2:54 PM 



Zimbra https://mail.jackson]\j.net/h/printmessage?id~8932&tz~America/Ne ... 

Jackson, NJ 08527 

2 of2 10/6/2017, 2:54 PM 



Zirnbra 

1 of 1 

Zimbra 

Help regarding municipal consent letter for eruv 

From : Dovid Ritter <dovidritter@gmail.com> 

Subject : Help regarding municipal consent letter for eruv 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Dear Mr. Peislak, 

https ://rnail.jacksonnj .net/h/printrnessage?id~9 l 86&tz~ America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Jul 21, 2017 05:32 PM 

As I am sure you know Jewish law forbids us from carrying outside on Saturday without using a "eruv". There are many different ways 
to build them, and after much research we have come to the conclusion that renting space from the utility companies is the best way 
forward. Firstly, this would greatly minimize the need for private eruvs which would help make it that there ls no unnecessary tension with 
regard to this subject. The pipes are the ones already on the electric poles and would not be seen to the average person. In fact most 
people would not even know it exists. This seems to be the method most cities around the country utilize, and the reasons are obvious. 
In addition, this would greatly increase the quality of life of the over 500 Orthodox family's in Jackson. This would enable them to be able 
to bring their children, especially babies, outdoors on Saturday, take walks, and socialize with their neighbors. As a resident of Jackson 
I am asking for your help in getting the necessary municipal consent 

Your resident, 
David Ritter 
24 Illinois Ave 
Jackson NJ 08527 

10/6/2017, 2:56 PM 
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Hi 

From : M.Charbit <mat325l@gmail.com> 

Subject: Hi 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

https://mail.jacksonnj .net/h/printmessage?id~9 l 87 &tr= America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Jul 21, 2017 05:45 PM 

As I am sure you know Jewish law forbids us from carrying outside on Saturday 
without using a "eruv". There are many different ways to build them, and after much 
research we have come to the conclusion that renting space from the utility 
companies is the best way forward. Firstly, this would greatly minimize the need 
for private eruvs which would help make it that there is no unnecessary tension 
with regard to this subject. The pipes are the ones already on the electric poles 
and would not be seen to the average person. In fact most people would not even 
know it exists. This seems to be the method most cities around the country utilize, 
and the reasons are obvious. In addition, this would greatly increase the quality 
of life of the over 500 Orthodox family's in Jackson. This would enable them to be 
able to bring their children, especially babies, outdoors on Saturday, take walks, 
and socialize with their neighbors. As a resident of Jackson I am asking for your 
help in getting the necessary municipal consent. 

Your resident, 

10/6/2017, 2:56 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

ERUV religious boundary wires in Harmony Farms 

From : chrishope@optonline.net Sat, Jul 22, 2017 06:53 AM 

Subject : ERUV religious boundary wires in Harmony Farms 

To : Mayor Mike Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net 

Cc : Rob Nixon <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, Barry 
<councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
Jenn (TBJ) <termite027@aol.com>, Bressi 
<councilmanbressi@jacksontwp.net> 

Did you know that Harmony Farms had their annual HOA meeting and they were ambushed with a 
presentation- on how the Orthodox would like to construct an ERUV religious boundary throughout the entire 
neighborhood. They had a Company spokesperson who installs the poles & wires there to explain it all from 
Bergen County. PowerPoint slide show and all. It's insane! Just an example "two 18 ft poles on the entrance 
way". Can you imagine driving past Harmony farms with poles & wires labeling it as Orthodox owned & run? 
What is going to be done, they are 10 steps ahead of us. California Ave wires are still up on the ROW. 

Shuls are popping up at every turn- the Orthodox from Harmony farms said they already receive permission to 
use JCPL utility poles - in our entire town?? I'm assuming you are aware of this? I thought Jean was drafting 
a letter to our utility pole owners- requesting no permission be given?? 
It seems people are more concerned about "the other side" getting upset about their basketball nets having to 
be moved!! But "this side" has religious wires and Shuls! 
I thought it was One town not Two separate sides! 

http: //mahwah .dailvvoice. com/ news/jewish-enclosure-sparks-controversy-i n-mahwah/717148/ 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jul 21, 2017, at 5:05 PM, chrishope@optonline.net wrote: 

FYI-
Look like It can be enforced. 

http://hackensack.dailvvoice.com/news/mahwah-officials-jewish-enclosure-violates-zoninq-law­
must-be-removed/717218/ 

Sent from my iPhone 

10/6/2017, 2:57 PM 
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From : yisroel nelkin <ymnrav@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

https ://rnail.jacksonnj .net/h/printmessage?id~9198&tz~ America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Sun, Jul 23, 2017 04:11 PM 

As I am sure you know Jewish law forbids us from carrying outside on Saturday without using a "eruv". There are many different ways to 
build one and after much research we have come out that fsmting space from the utility company's was the best way forward. Firstly this 
would greatly minimize the need for private eruvs which would help make it that there is no unnecessary tension with regard to this 
subject. They would not be seen to the average person and ln fact I doubt most people would even know it exists. This seems to be the 
method most cities around the country utilize and the reasons are obvious. In addition this would greatly increase the quality of life of the 
over 500 Orthodox family's in Jackson. This would enable them to be able to ·bring their children outdoors on Saturday, take walks, and 
socialize with their neighbors. As a resident of Jackson I am asking for your help in getting the necessary municipal consent. 

10/6/2017, 2:57 PM 
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ERUVS 

From : Isaac Neiman <yn2427@gmail.com> 

Subject : ERUVS 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9262&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Jul 25, 2017 12:51 PM 

To : hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Dear ..... 

As I am sure you know Jewish law forbids us from carrying outside on Saturday without using a "eruv". There are many different ways 
to build one and after much research we have come out that fsmting space from the utility company's was the best way forward. Firstly 
this would greatly minimize the need for private eruvs which would help make it that there is no unnecessary tension with regard to this 
subject. They would not be seen to the average person and in fact I doubt most people would even know it exists. This seems to be the 
method most cities around the country utilize and the reasons are obvious. In addition this would greatly increase the quality of life of the 
over 500 Orthodox family's in Jackson. This would enable them to be able to bring their children outdoors on Saturday, take walks, 
and socialize with their neighbors. As a resident of Jackson I am asking for your help in getting the necessary municipal consent. 

Your resident,Isaac Neiman 

10/6/2017, 2:57 PM 
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From : aron shnuer <shnuer1985@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9282&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Jul 25, 2017 04:27 PM 

As you are aware Jewish law requires in order to carry outside on Saturday for us to be in a Eruv. Many 
towns and cities around the world have such Eruvs and I would like to know if there was a way that we can be 
included in that list. Eruvs are no different then any other utility that goes on a pole. The same way we 
understand that optimum can put up their things I ask that you understand this to. Personally I do not 
understand how Optimum works but somehow without the things on the pole we wouldn't have service. So to 
a Eruv provides a service to us. While we may not understand it, it does. In true a Eruv is much safer then 
anything else as it does not conduct electricity or anything else and usually is made of plastic. Have you ever 
heard of a Eruv causing a fire?! Please help us with building a Eruv here in Jackson in order to increase our 
quality of life and that of our fellow residents. 
5. Aron 

10/6/2017, 2:57 PM 
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From : avraham lobenstein <lobensteinaaa@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 26, 2017 07:23 AM 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

It has been brought to my attention that there was a official request made of you and the administration to help us get municipal consent 
to build a eruv on the utility poles. This is a long and hard process that really can only move forward with your help. Eruvs on utility poles 
are done with the utility company's permission and are obviously up to their safety standards. These Eruvs are not a eyesore and a eruv 
is a "reasonable religious accommodation 11

, Please help us move this forward in the right way. 
A Lobenstein 

10/6/2017, 2:58 PM 
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From : e belsh <belshchi@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : clerk@jacksontwpnj.net, kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net, 
councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Jul 26, 2017 01:52 PM 

I was informed by a fellow resident that a request was made for township consent for a community wide eruv. 
I hope you consider this and see all the god it will bring. While for the week that it is put up you may hear 
noise from our towns noise makers after a week people will realize that the eruv does not cause any harm to 
them or their property's.It is 100 % safe and not visible to the average eye.It will only increase the quality of 
life of so many residents and I kindly ask you to please consider this important project and its benefits. By 
acting now we can avoid all the unnecessary tension that some other towns have experience and together 
have a better and stronger Jackson. 
E Beisch 

10/6/2017, 2:58 PM 
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Zimbra 

From : shlomo goldberg <ravshlomogoldberg@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Dear Mr Pieslak, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Jul 26, 2017 07:02 PM 

It has been brought to my attention that there was a official request made of you and the administration to help us get municipal consent 
to build a eruv on the utility poles. This is a long and hard process that really can only move forward with your help. Eruvs on utility poles 
are done with the utility company's permission and are obviously up to their safety standards. These Eruvs are not a eyesore and a eruv 
is a 11reasonable religious accommodationu. Please help us move this forward in the right way. Please help us so we to should 
enjoy ourselves to the maximum possible. 
s Goldberg 

10/6/2017, 2:58 PM 
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Zimbra 

From : yisroel shere <yy28shere@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : clerk@jacksontwpnj.net, kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net, 
councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net, jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Jul 27, 2017 07:28 AM 

It has been brought to my attention that there was a official request made of you and the administration to help us get municipal consent 
to build a eruv on the utility poles. This is a long and hard process that really can only move forward with your help. Eruvs on utility poles 
are done with the utility company's permission and are obviously up to their safety standards. These Eruvs are not a eyesore and a eruv 
is a "reasonable religious accommodationn. Please help us move this forward in the right way. Please help in order that we 
dont go down down the path of other towns of division and strife. 

10/6/2017, 2:58 PM 
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https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9312&tz~America/Ne ... 

Zimbra 

From : Menachem Neumann <menachneuman@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Jul 27, 2017 09:34 AM 

As I am sure you know Jewish law forbids us from carrying outside on Saturday without using a "eruv". There are many different ways 
to build one and after much research we have come out that fsmting space from the utility company's was the best way forward. Firstly 
this would greatly minimize the need for private eruvs which would help make it that there is no unnecessary tension with regard to this 
subject. They would not be seen to the average person and in fact I doubt most people would even know it exists. This seems to be the 
method most cities around the country utilize and the reasons are obvious. In addition this would greatly increase the quality of life of the 
over 500 Orthodox family's in Jackson. This would enable them to be able to bring their children outdoors on Saturday, take walks, 
and socialize with their neighbors. As a resident of Jackson I am asking for your help in getting the necessary municapel consent. 
Your resident, ... 

10/6/2017, 2:59 PM 
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Er vu 

From : Christina <ck41272@optonline.net> 

Subject : E r v u 
To : councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net, councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net, 

mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net, kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net, Jeff Purpuro 
<jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net, 
councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net, 
councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net, annieup@jacksontwpnj.net, 
administrator@jacksontwpnj.net 

Good read 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Jul 27, 2017 10:01 AM 

http://www.patheos.com/blogs/dayliqhtatheism/2014/07 /the-battle-of-the-eruv I #disqus thread 

Sent from my i Phone 

10/6/2017, 2:59 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

From : mordy Burnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 31, 2017 04:55 PM 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

The eruv has a significant and important role in the Orthodox Jewish community on the Sabbath and is often 

invisible to the eye. An eruv allows this community of faith to walk with a stroller to carry a young family to 

synagogue and handle similar tasks which would otherwise not be permitted on the Sabbath. We know that with an 

eruv, those who observe will have an increased quality of life in New Jersey. 

During my time as a Councilmanwat~Large ln the City of Englewood, we took action; we supported the expansion of 

the eruv to embrace the majority of the city. Our governing body acted to keep our community inclusive, diverse, 

and accepting of who we are and how we pray. 

The recent opposition to the construction of an eruv in Mahwah is troubling. Our great country, at a foundational 

level, was created to allow for religious freedoms. 

These liberties are enshrined in the Bill of Rights and these freedoms are a cornerstone of our Constitution. We 

should not allow a municipal ordinance to veil Anti-Semitism and be used as a tool against a community of faith. 

Gordon M. lohnson 

E:nglewood, July :ZS 

/he writer, a Democrat, represents the 37th District in the A,ssernbly. 

10/6/2017, 2:59 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

From : mordy Burnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 08, 2017 07:23 AM 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

1. What constitutes leaving something in the ROW? Is it over night? sunset? a hour? The reading of the code is 'WHATSOEVER" which 
should mean that any time frame is forbidden. That would mean that to roll a hoop down to the ROW for a ten minute game is 
FORBIDDEN. If that is true how will the town enforce that? If a game is a exception and they will allow that without a fine then a should 
be allowed to put my Eruv poles in the ROW on Friday and to take it down after Shabbos. 
2. Is there written permission from the township for a resident to leave his garbage in the ROW to be picked up? 
3. Is there written permission from the township to have a sprinkler system with sprinkler heads in the ROW? 
4, There are a couple of developments with lights in the ROW by the entrance to the development, which to my understanding was put 
there by the builder,, was permission granted? 
5. There are multiple flower structures and arrangements in the ROW throughout town .. according to the code they should not be allowed 

10/6/2017, 2:59 PM 
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Zimbra 

Fwd: 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Fwd: 

To : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Helene: 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9473&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Aug 08, 2017 08:34 AM 

See below ..... Some questions from Mr. Burnstein. I guessing we should pass them on to legal as this issue 
will be growing and getting more technical. Let me know. Thanks. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732. 928. 1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "mordy Burnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 7:23:41 AM 

1. What constitutes leaving something in the ROW? Is it over night? sunset? a hour? The reading of the code is 'WHATSOEVER" which 
should mean that any time frame is forbidden. That would mean that to roll a hoop down to the ROW for a ten minute game is 
FORBIDDEN. If that is true how will the town enforce that? If a game is a exception and they will allow that without a fine then a should 
be allowed to put my Eruv poles ln the ROW on Friday and to take it down after Shabbos. 
2, Is there written permission from the township for a resident to leave his garbage in the ROW to be picked up? 
3. Is there written permission from the township to have a sprinkler system with sprinkler heads in the ROW? 
4. There are a couple of developments with lights in the ROW by the entrance to the development, which to my understanding was put 
there by the builder,,was permission granted? 
5. There are multiple flower structures and arrangements in the ROW throughout town .. according to the code they should not be allowed 

10/6/2017, 3:00 PM 
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Zimbra 

Re: Fwd: 

From : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Fwd: 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Ok 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson. NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

On Aug 8, 2017, at 8:34 AM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Helene: 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Aug 08, 2017 09:18 AM 

See below ..... Some questions from Mr. Burnstein. I guessing we should pass them on to legal as 
this issue will be growing and getting more technical. Let me know. Thanks. 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732. 928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "mordy Burnstein" <mordyburnstein@qmail.com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

10/6/2017, 3:00 PM 
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Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 7:23:41 AM 

1. What constitutes leaving something in the ROW? Is it over night? sunset? a hour? The reading of the code is 
'WHATSOEVER" which should mean that any time frame is forbidden. That would mean that to roll a hoop down to the 
ROW for a ten minute game is FORBIDDEN. If that is true how will the town enforce that? If a game is a exception and 
they will allow that without a fine then a should be allowed to put my Eruv poles in the ROW on Friday and to take it down 
after Shabbos. 
2. Is there written permission from the township for a resident to leave his garbage in the ROW to be picked up? 
3. Is there written permission from the township to have a sprinkler system with sprinkler heads in the ROW? 
4. There are a couple of developments with lights in the ROW by the entrance to the development, which to my 
understanding was put there by the builder,,was permission granted? 
5. There are multiple flower structures and arrangements in the ROW throughout town .. according to the code they should 
not be allowed 

10/6/2017, 3:00 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: 

From : mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 

Subject : Re: 

Tue, Aug 08, 2017 04:30 PM 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Thank you for your help. Will the letter be in the mail or hand delivered and as we discussed being that 
everyone is being penalized with the enforcement of this crazy code because of the Eruvs if we would just 
take it down now can the enforcement not happen? I do not want the kids to not have their hoops and 
hopefully a community Eruv will be built that will mostly negate the need for most private eruvs. 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Date: 8/8/17 3:09 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
Cc: Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: 

Mr. Burnstein : 

I am in receipt of your earlier email as well and I am checking on your concerns and where they fall or relate 
to this. I will respond as soon as I am clear on this. Thank you. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

~~~----1 

From: "mordyburnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

10/6/2017, 3:00 PM 
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Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 1 :47:02 PM 

In addition you previous list I wanted to find out about signs for example " neighborhood watch" signs are in 
the row and my understanding is that they are neighborhood signs not towns so they should also be removed 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

10/6/2017, 3:00 PM 
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Re: 

From : mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 

Subject : Re: 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id=9492&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Aug 08, 2017 08:00 PM 

Okay thank you. If you don't mind getting back to me about the questions I had asked when you have an 
answer I would greatly appreciate it. 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Date: 8/8/17 4:34 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
Cc: Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: 

Mr. Burnstein : 

The Notices are being mailed out as they are completed. It would be a difficult task to attempt to hand deliver 
and speak to each resident once we looked at the numbers. As far as removing the poles and wires to end this 
enforcement action, I can not answer at this time. It is due to the increase in complaints regarding usage of 
the ROW that we have been directed to strictly enforce this. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

__ j 
From: "mordyburnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

10/6/2017, 3:01 PM 
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Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 4:30:47 PM 
Subject: Re: 

Thank you for your help. Will the letter be in the mail or hand delivered and as we discussed being that 
everyone is being penalized with the enforcement of this crazy code because of the Eruvs if we would just 
take it down now can the enforcement not happen? I do not want the kids to not have their hoops and 
hopefully a community Eruv will be built that will mostly negate the need for most private eruvs. 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Date: 8/8/17 3:09 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
Cc: Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Re: 

Mr. Burnstein : 

I am in receipt of your earlier email as well and I am checking on your concerns and where they fall or relate 
to this. I will respond as soon as I am clear on this. Thank you. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "mordyburnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 1 :47:02 PM 

In addition you previous list I wanted to find out about signs for example " neighborhood watch" signs are in 
the row and my understanding is that they are neighborhood signs not towns so they should also be removed 

10/6/2017, 3:01 PM 
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Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 
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Re: ORDINANCE 372-8 

From : Connie Sidor <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: ORDINANCE 372-8 

To : mordyburnstein <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Please refer all questions to our Township Council. 

Constance Sidor 
Code Enforcer 
Housing Inspector 
Township of Jackson 
95 W Veterans Hwy 
Jackson NJ 08527 
732-928-1200ext1230 
732-833-0603 Fax 

From: "mordyburnstein" <mordyburnstein@gmail.com> 
To: "Connie Sidor" <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 4:34:58 PM 
Subject: RE: Fwd: ORDINANCE 372-8 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9495&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Aug 09, 2017 08:23 AM 

I really feel bad that because of a couple of Eruvs in town hundreds of hoops will be coming down. Kids 
should have the ability to play ball. We both know that the hoops are collateral damage for the eruvs is there 
any suggestion you would make of how else to solve this with out taking the hoops down? How about a 
community eruv???? 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: Connie Sidor <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Date: 8/7/17 4:28 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: MORDYBURNSTEIN@GMAIL.COM 
Subject: Fwd: ORDINANCE 372-8 

Constance Sidor 
Code Enforcer 
Housing Inspector 
Township of Jackson 
95 W Veterans Hwy 
Jackson NJ 08527 
732-928-1200ext1230 
732-833-0603 Fax 

10/6/2017, 3:01 PM 
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From: "Connie Sidor" <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: MORDYBURNSTEIN@GMAILCOM 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, August 7, 2017 4:20:10 PM 
Subject: ORDINANCE 372-8 

Constance Sidor 
Code Enforcer 
Housing Inspector 
Township of Jackson 
95 W Veterans Hwy 
Jackson NJ 08527 
732-928-1200ext1230 
732-833-0603 Fax 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9495&tz~America/Ne ... 

10/6/2017, 3:01 PM 
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Zimbra 

Fwd: Violation 

From : Ann Marie Eden <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Fwd: Violation 

To : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, Helene Schlegel 
<hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net>, Kenneth Pieslak 
< kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Aug 10, 2017 09:57 AM 

With reference to the below email, I would request that either Administration or Code Enforcement provide 
the resident with a response regarding the procedure. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Marie 

From: "Isaac Neiman" <yn2427@gmail.com> 
To: clerk@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 9:55:52 AM 
Subject: Violation 

Dear Ann Marie Eden, 
I received a letter of violation for leaving my Eruv in the Row. In the code that was mentioned it stated that with permission from the 
Jackson committee I would be able to leave my Eruv there. How to obtain this permission? Is there a form to fill out? Please advice as the 
loss of my Eruv will only hurt my quality of life here in Jackson. 
Sincerely, Isaac Neiman 

10/6/2017, 3:01 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: Violation 

From : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Violation 

Thu, Aug 10, 2017 10:00 AM 

To : Ann Marie Eden <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm­
law.net>, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Ann Marie, 

You would have to speak to Jean as we do not know the procedure other than what the ordinance states. 
They need to provide you with the information, location, etc. 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayor's 
office. This email and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net>, "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 9:57:44 AM 
Subject: Fwd: Violation 

With reference to the below email, I would request that either Administration or Code Enforcement provide 
the resident with a response regarding the procedure. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Marie 

From: "Isaac Neiman" <yn2427@gmail.com> 
To: clerk@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 9:55:52 AM 

10/6/2017, 3:02 PM 
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Subject: Violation 

Dear Ann Marie Eden, 
I received a letter of violation for leaving my Eruv in the Row. In the code that was mentioned it stated that with permission from the 
Jackson committee I would be able to leave my Eruv there. How to obtain this permission? Is there a form to fill out? Please advice as the 
loss of my Eruv will only hurt my quality of life here in Jackson. 
Sincerely, Isaac Neiman 

10/6/2017, 3:02 PM 
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Violation 

From : Isaac Neiman <yn2427@gmail.com> 

Subject : Violation 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Dear Mr. Pieslak, 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9542&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Aug 10, 2017 10:38 AM 

I received a letter of violation for leaving my Eruv in the Row. In the code that was mentioned it stated that with permission from the 
Jackson committee I would be able to leave my Eruv there. How to obtain this permission? Is there a form to fill out? Please advice as the 
loss of my Eruv will only hurt my quality of life here in Jackson. 
Sincerely, Isaac Neiman 

10/6/2017, 3:02 PM 
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From : Estee Neiman <esteeneiman@gmail.com> 

Subject : <No Subject> 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Dear Mr. Pieslak, 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printtnessage?id~9543&tz=oArnerica/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Aug 10, 2017 10:39 AM 

I received a letter of violation for leaving my Eruv in the Row. In the code that was mentioned it stated that wlth permission from the 
Jackson committee I would be able to leave my Eruv there. How to obtain this permission? Is there a form to fill out? Please advice as the 
loss of my Eruv will only hurt my quality of life here in Jackson. 
Sincerely, Esther Neiman 

10/6/2017, 3:02 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since lanaury 1, 2017 

From : Robin La Bue <rlb@gm-law.net> 

Subject : Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since Janaury 1, 2017 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Mon, Aug 14, 2017 03:38 PM 

@' 1 attachment 

There are 213 of them. 
I have a spreadsheet with all of them attached. Let me know if you are able to print them out. 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 o Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 {facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

On Aug 14, 2017, at 12:57 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpntnet> wrote: 

I can try. How many are there ? So you know if it is an open NOV I can print it out. If the Violation 
is closed it is a lot of manual work where you actually need to go into the system, edit the close as 
though it is open, print it out and close it again. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Superv'1sor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@qm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, August 14, 201712:05:07 PM 
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Subject: Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since Janaury 1, 2017 

So if I give you a list of all of the violation numbers, can you print out those NOVs? 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 O Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

On Aug 10, 2017, at 12:02 PM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Robin: 

Attached is the list. Please let me know any further direction. Thank you. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@gm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 201711:53:51 AM 
Subject: Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since Janaury 1, 2017 

OK, that's fine 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 O Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

10/6/2017, 3:03 PM 
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On Aug 10, 2017, at 11:28 AM, Kenneth Pieslak 
<koieslak@jacksontwontnet> wrote: 

I believe I can do that. This will include Property Maintenance, etc. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@gm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 11 :23:13 AM 
Subject: Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since Janaury 1, 2017 

Would you be able to provide me with all of the violations written in August? 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 O Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

On Aug 10, 2017, at 11:13 AM, Kenneth Pieslak 
<kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

We are not able to specify the violation and provide a list. It 
would include every violation. Prior to August, there were no 
violations issued for the ROW. These are the result of an increase 
in complaints and a directive from the Administration for strict 
enforcement. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 

10/6/2017, 3:03 PM 
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Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@gm-law.net> 
To: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpntnet> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 201711:16:50AM 
Subject: Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued since 
Janaury 1, 2017 

OK, and there is no way to retrieve all of them that were written 
since 1/1/17? 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 O Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 {telephone) 
732-244-1840 {facsimile) 

rlb@gm-law.net 

On Aug 10, 2017, at 11:07 AM, Ann Marie Eden 
<clerk@jacksontwpntnet> wrote: 

Robin, 

The 200+ NOV's are associated with just "right-of­
way violations". 

AM 

From: "Robin La Bue" <rlb@gm-law.net> 
To: "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpntnet> 
Cc: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpntnet> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 10:36:32 AM 
Subject: Re: OPRA Request - code violations issued 
since Janaury 1, 2017 

10/6/2017, 3:03 PM 
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There are 200+ NOVs for that particular violation, or 
in total? 

Robin La Bue, Esq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
1 O Allen Street. 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 {facsimile) 

rlb@qm-law.net 

<Violation list.pdf> 

On Aug 10, 2017, at 9:48 AM, Ann Marie 
Eden <clerk@jacksontwonj.net> wrote: 

Robin, 

Good morning. Attached please find an 
OPRA request, which I believe is overly 
broad ("violation notices issued since 
January 1, 2017 relative to Township Code 
372-8"). 

I discussed this with Ken Pieslak, our 
Code Compliance Supervisor. He stated 
that there are at least 200+ NOV's, 
however, there is no way to retrieve the 
records without knowing the specific 
property (Block/Lot/address), as code 
violations are tied to specific properties. 

Upon your review, please let me know. 
I'll advise Mr. Eisdorfer that his request 
overly broad and that he must provide a 
specific property (Block/Lot or address). 

Thanks! 

AM 

<OPRA Request - S. Eisdorfer - code 
violations issued 372-8.pdf> 
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Fwd: eruv 

From : chaim leiner <chaimleiner1986@gmail.com> 

Subject : Fwd: eruv 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

interesting .. 

https ://mail.jacksonnj .net/h/printmessage?id~96 l 5&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Sun, Aug 13, 2017 10:18 AM 

http:f!www.businessinsider.com/jewish-eruv-wire-hidden-in-manhattan-reliqious-carrvinq-sabbath-2015-10 
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Fwd: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

From : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject: Fwd: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

To : Matthew Kunz <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Michael Reina <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. 
<jlc@gm-law.net>, Jeff Purpuro <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, Kenneth 
Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Steven Laskiewicz 
<slaskiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, Richard Wagner 193 
<rwagner@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Chief, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Aug 14, 2017 04: 16 PM 

For your information and review, below is an email I received today from Phil Stilton. The Mayor and I are 
quite concerned over the statement highlighted in red. I'm not sure if you are aware of this, however, it is a 
strong statement especially after the most recent events in Virginia. We have no knowledge, other than this 
email, of any planned actions. Please address as you deem necessary. Thank you. 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayor's 
office. This email and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Phil Stilton" <pstilton@shorenewsnetwork.com> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann 
Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Barry 
Calogero" <councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" <councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 12:53:20 PM 
Subject: RE: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Helene, 

Hi, I'm not sure if some of the original message was not read or maybe cut off, but here it is again, please 
reply. I also have some follow up questions. 

10/6/2017, 3:03 PM 
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Will political signs in the Public ROW be enforced? 
How many complaints have been issued thus far in this most recent enforcement period aug 1 to present. 

A) Eruvs 
B) Basketball hoops 
C) other 

I have been told that the Eruvs will not be removed in a show of civil disobedience to the township's 
enforcement, can you comment on that? 

How many official complaints have been filed with the township by the public since 1/1/17 regarding this 
matter. 

A) Number of Eruv Complaints 
B) Number of basketball hoop complaints 

I was told there was also a request to remove ALL eruvs in Jackson in lieu of a public utility eruv using existing 
utility poles owned by JCP&L. Does the township intend to grant that request in order to remove the inherent 
need for Eruv service by portions of the Jackson community? 

Thanks, 
Phil 

Can the township please issue a clarification on its position on this eruv and basketball hoops matter? 

Why are citations being issued for both. 
Can you explain the ordinance. What IS allowed and not allowed? 
Are rolling hoops allowed for any period of time. 
Some people feel there is a war going on between basketball hoops and eruv enforcement and the kids 
are getting stuck in the middle. 
What is the plan for the inherent need for eruvs by the orthodox population? 
Is everyone who has a hoop out getting fined? Certain areas? 

Please elaborate. 

From: Helene Schlegel [mailto:hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net] 

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 1:37 PM 

To: Phil Stilton 

Cc: Michael Reina; Ann Marie Eden; Ann Updegrave; Kenneth Bressi; Barry Calogero; Scott Martin; Robert Nixon 
Subject: Re: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Please be advised that Township ordinance § 372-8 states, "No person shall encumber or obstruct any street or public 
place with any article or thing whatsoever unless permission has been first obtained in writing from the Township Committee 
of the Township of Jackson." We are simply fairly and equitably enforcing the existing ordinance as written. 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

10/6/2017, 3:03 PM 
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CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayor's 
office. This email and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Phil Stilton" <pstilton@shorenewsnetwork.com> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann 
Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Ann Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Barry Calogero" <councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" 
<councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene 
Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, August 11, 201712:42:56 PM 
Subject: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Can the township please issue a clarification on its position on this eruv and basketball hoops matter? 

Why are citations being issued for both. 
Can you explain the ordinance. What IS allowed and not allowed? 
Are rolling hoops allowed for any period of time. 
Some people feel there is a war going on between basketball hoops and eruv enforcement and the kids 
are getting stuck in the middle. 
What is the plan for the inherent need for eruvs by the orthodox population? 
Is everyone who has a hoop out getting fined? Certain areas? 

Please elaborate. 

There is much confusion circulating on social media on this and no clear answer about this township 
enforcement directive. 

My deadline on this is Wed., but I will assume as always "no comment" in advance until I get a response. 

Thanks, 

Phil Stilton 
Shore News Network 
www.shorenewsnetwork.com 
Editor, CEO 
732-575-4891 
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Zimbra 

RE: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

From : Chief Matthew D. Kunz <chief@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : RE: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

To : 'Helene Schlegel' <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : 'Michael Reina' <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, 'Jean L. Cipriani, Esq.' 
<jlc@gm-law.net>, 'Jeff Purpuro' <jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
'Kenneth Pieslak' <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, 'Steven Laskiewicz' 
<slaskiewicz@jacksontwpnj.net>, 'Richard Wagner 193' 
<rwagner@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Understood, thank you. 

Matthew D. Kunz 

Chief of Police 

Jackson Township Police Department 

102 Jackson Drive 

Jackson, New Jersey 08527 

Tel. 732.833.3005 

Fax 732.833.3027 

From: Helene Schlegel [mailto:hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net] 

Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 4:16 PM 

To: Matthew Kunz 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Aug 14, 2017 05:36 PM 

Cc: Michael Reina; Jean L. Cipriani, Esq.; Jeff Purpura; Kenneth Pieslak; Steven Laskiewicz; Richard Wagner 193 

Subject: Fwd: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Chief, 

For your information and review, below is an email I received today from Phil Stilton. The Mayor and I are 
quite concerned over the statement highlighted in red. I'm not sure if you are aware of this, however, it is a 
strong statement especially alter the most recent events in Virginia. We have no knowledge, other than this 
email, of any planned actions. Please address as you deem necessary. Thank you. 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayor's 
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office. This email and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Phil Stilton" <pstilton@shorenewsnetwork.com> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann 
Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Barry 
Calogero" <councilmancaloqero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" <councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 12:53:20 PM 
Subject: RE: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Helene, 

Hi, I'm not sure if some of the original message was not read or maybe cut off, but here it is again, please 
reply. I also have some follow up questions. 

Will political signs in the Public ROW be enforced? 
How many complaints have been issued thus far in this most recent enforcement period aug 1 to present. 

A) Eruvs 
B) Basketball hoops 
C) Other 

I have been told that the Eruvs will not be removed in a show of civil disobedience to the township's 
enforcement. can you comment on that? 

How many official complaints have been filed with the township by the public since 1/1/17 regarding this 
matter. 

A) Number of Eruv Complaints 
B) Number of basketball hoop complaints 

I was told there was also a request to remove ALL eruvs in Jackson in lieu of a public utility eruv using existing 
utility poles owned by JCP&L. Does the township intend to grant that request in order to remove the inherent 
need for Eruv service by portions of the Jackson community? 

Thanks, 
Phil 

Can the township please issue a clarification on its position on this eruv and basketball hoops matter? 

Why are citations being issued for both. 
Can you explain the ordinance. What IS allowed and not allowed? 
Are rolling hoops allowed for any period of time. 
Some people feel there is a war going on between basketball hoops and eruv enforcement and the kids 
are getting stuck in the middle. 
What is the plan for the inherent need for eruvs by the orthodox population? 
Is everyone who has a hoop out getting fined? Certain areas? 

Please elaborate. 
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From: Helene Schlegel [mailto:hschleqel@jacksontwonj.netJ 
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 1:37 PM 
To: Phil Stilton 
Cc: Michael Reina; Ann Marie Eden; Ann Updegrave; Kenneth Bressi; Barry Calogero; Scott Martin; Robert Nixon 
Subject: Re: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Please be advised that Township ordinance§ 372-8 states, "No person shall encumber or obstruct any street or public 
place with any article or thing whatsoever unless permission has been first obtained in writing from the Township Committee 
of the Township of Jackson." We are simply fairly and equitably enforcing the existing ordinance as written. 

Respectfully, 

Helene Schlegel, MS, MPP, CPM 
Business Administrator 
Jackson Township 
95 West Veterans Hwy. 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
732-928-1200 ext. 1210 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information from the Jackson Township Mayor's 
office. This email and any files attached may contain confidential information that is legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it, you are hereby notified that any 
DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION or use of any information contained in or attached to this 
transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please forward same 
to sender and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner. 

From: "Phil Stilton" <pstilton@shorenewsnetwork.com> 
To: "Helene Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Ann 
Marie Eden" <clerk@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Cc: "Ann Updegrave" <annieup@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Kenneth Bressi" <councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
"Barry Calogero" <councilmancaloqero@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Scott Martin" 
<councilmanmartin@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Robert Nixon" <councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Helene 
Schlegel" <hschleqel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Michael Reina" <mikereina@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 12:42:56 PM 
Subject: Eruv's and basketball hoops 

Can the township please issue a clarification on its position on this eruv and basketball hoops matter? 

Why are citations being issued for both. 
Can you explain the ordinance. What IS allowed and not allowed? 
Are rolling hoops allowed for any period of time. 
Some people feel there is a war going on between basketball hoops and eruv enforcement and the kids 
are getting stuck in the middle. 
What is the plan for the inherent need for eruvs by the orthodox population? 
Is everyone who has a hoop out getting fined? Certain areas? 

Please elaborate. 

There is much confusion circulating on social media on this and no clear answer about this township 
enforcement directive. 

10/6/2017, 3:04 PM 
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My deadline on this is Wed., but I will assume as always "no comment" in advance until I get a response. 

Thanks, 

-=-
Phil Stilton 
Shore News Network 
www.shorenewsnetwork.com 
Editor, CEO 
732-575-4891 

10/6/2017. 3:04 PM 
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Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fwd: Asbury Park Press: Are Orthodox Jewish eruvs illegal in Jackson? 

From : Connie Sidor <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net> Thu, Aug 24, 2017 02:47 PM 

Subject: Fwd: Asbury Park Press: Are Orthodox Jewish eruvs illegal in Jackson? 

To : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Constance Sidor 
Code Enforcer 
Housing Inspector 
Township of Jackson 
95 W Veterans Hwy 
Jackson NJ 08527 
732-928-1200ext1230 
732-833-0603 Fax 

From: "Wcampbell" <wcampbell@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: "David Visconi" <dvisconi@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Connie Sidor" <csidor@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Jose Rivera" 
<jrivera@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 1 :58:38 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Asbury Park Press: Are Orthodox Jewish eruvs illegal in Jackson? 

Sent from Bill Campbell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Bill Campbell <jtpd225@optonline.net> 
Date: August 24, 2017 at 1:57:22 PM EDT 
To: Bill Campbell <wcampbell@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Subject: Asbury Park Press: Are Orthodox Jewish eruvs illegal in Jackson? 

From Asbury Park Press: 
Are Orthodox Jewish eruvs illegal in Jackson? 
The wire structures allow Orthodox Jews to carry objects outside the home on the Sabbath. 

http:ffwww.app.com/storv/news/local/communitychanqe/2017/08/24/orthodox-jewish-eruv­
jackson-lakewood-mahwah/593158001/ 

Sent from Bill Campbell 

10/6/2017, 3:04 PM 
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Jackson Eruv 

From : Moshe Heiman <moheiman@gmail.com> 

Subject : Jackson Eruv 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9995&tz~America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Thu, Aug 31, 2017 11:29 AM 

Kudos to the Tom's River Administration for doing the right thing by not 
regulating Jewish Eruvs and enabling its residents to enjoy the quality of 
life that they deserve. 

As a resident of Jackson I hope our governing body follows that example. 

Sincerely, 
Moshe Heiman 
31 Adelphi Drive 
Jackson N.J. 08527 

10/6/2017, 3:04 PM 
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Zimbra 

ERUV on California Dr 

From : chrishope@optonline.net 

Subject : ERUV on California Dr 

To : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Cc : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net>, Jeff Purpuro 
<jpurpuro@jacksontwpnj.net>, Rob Nixon 
<councilmannixon@jacksontwpnj.net>, Barry 
<councilmancalogero@jacksontwpnj.net>, 
councilmanbressi@jacksontwpnj.net 

Good morning, 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Wed, Sep 06, 2017 10:49 AM 

@1 attachment 

If I had to move my Basketball net then why are these wires still up on the ROW? 
When will then be taken down? 
Please forward to Councilman Bressi for some reason his email kicks back. 

Sent from my iPhone 

imagel.JPG 
2 MB 
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ERUVwire 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : ERUV wire 

To : Jean L. Cipriani, Esq. <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Cc: Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Laurie Warren 
<lwarren@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Good morning Jean : 

Ken 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Fri, Sep 08, 2017 10:08 AM 

10/6/2017, 3:05 PM 



Zimbra 

1 of2 

https://mail.jacksonnj .netlh/printmessage?id~ 10 l 68&tz~ America/N ... 

Zimbra 

Re: ERUV wire 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: ERUV wire 

To : Jean L Cipriani <jlc@gm-law.net> 

Cc : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, Laurie Warren 
<lwarren@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "Jean L Cipriani" <jlc@gm-law.net> 
To: "Kenneth Pieslak" <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Sep 12, 2017 02:01 PM 

Cc: "Helene Schlegel" <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net>, "Laurie Warren" <lwarren@jacksontwpnj.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 201712:31:02 PM 
Subject: Re: ERUV wire 

Jean L. Cipnan1; sq. 
Gilmore & Monahan, P.A. 
10 Allen Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1540 
Toms River, NJ 08754-1540 

732-240-6000 (telephone) 
732-244-1840 (facsimile) 
jlc@qm-law.net 

10/6/2017, 3:06 PM 
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CONFIDENTIALI1Y NOTICE: This Email and any attachments thereto are intended for the exclusive use of the 
addressee. The information contained herein may be privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from 
disclosure by applicable laws, rules or regulations. If you have received this Email in error and are not the 
intended recipient, you are hereby placed on notice that any use, distribution, copying or dissemination of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error please notify the sender immediately at 
732-240-6000 and delete this Email and any attachments immediately. Thank you for your anticipated 
cooperation. 

On Sep 8, 2017, at 10:08 AM, Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwonj.net> wrote: 

Good morning Jean : 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 3:06 PM 
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Basketball Hoop 

From : INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS <julieinnj@aol.com> 

Subject : Basketball Hoop 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

7 MurdockbPlace 

https ://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~96 l 4&tz~ America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Sat, Aug 12, 2017 02:27 PM 

Are you kidding me? Basketball Hoop is on my grass for 20 years ... never in the street.never obstructed the 
street!!!# 

Whose idea was it to send this letter? Have you seen it for 20 years? On my property where it has always 
been? Are you listening to my loud .. polluting .. neighbors who obstruct traffic with their illegal landscaping 
business .. quads .. and ear deafening hot rods? 
You need to come and look and I want an apology. 

Julianne Sudbrink 

INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS 
julieinnj@aol.com 

10/6/2017, 3:07 PM 
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Re: Basketball Hoop 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Basketball Hoop 

To : INKYBINKYPRODUcnONS <julieinnj@aol.com> 

Cc : Helene Schlegel <hschlegel@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Ms. Sudbrink : 

https ://mail.jacksonnj .net/h/printmessage?id~9627 &tz~ America/Ne ... 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Aug 14, 2017 01:15 PM 

Your email was sent on Saturday, August 12th. I am just getting a chance to respond to my emails and phone 
messages, and yes, I have listened to your voicemails demanding an apology and your inquiry as to why no 
one answered the phone when you called on the 2 occasions this morning. 

What you received was a Notice of Violation for having something, in this case a basketball hoop, in the Right­
of-way. Due to an increase in complaints regarding the use of the Right-of-way we have been directed to 
strictly enforce this issue. As such we have, and continue to do area by area, issued these violations to 
everyone who has an object in the Right-of-way. Unfortunately, the fact that it has been there for 20 years 
does not change the violation. We have to date issued over 200 Notice of Violation for violations of the Right­
of-way. 

While you may think it is your private property, the Right-of-way belongs to Jackson Township and any use of 
it requires permission from the Township Council of Jackson Township. Every homeowner is required to 
maintain the Right-of-way area and many think as a result it is their own. 

Should you have any further questions please feel free to call me. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

From: "INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS" <julieinnj@aol.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Saturday, August 12, 2017 2:27:03 PM 
Subject: Basketball Hoop 

10/6/2017, 3:07 PM 
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7 MurdockbPlace 

Are you kidding me? Basketball Hoop is on my grass for 20 years ... never in the street.never obstructed the 
street!!!# 

Whose idea was it to send this letter? Have you seen it for 20 years? On my property where it has always 
been? Are you listening to my loud .. polluting .. neighbors who obstruct traffic with their illegal landscaping 
business .. quads .. and ear deafening hot rods? 
You need to come and look and I want an apology. 

Julianne Sudbrink 

INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS 
julieinnj@aol .com 

10/6/2017, 3:07 PM 
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Zimbra 

Re: Basketball Hoop 

From : INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS <julieinnj@aol.com> 

Subject : Re: Basketball Hoop 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Tue, Aug 15, 2017 10:37 AM 

Right of way?? So mailboxes have to come down too? And all of the volunteer firemen have the same set up 
on this block .. i also want to know why landscaping equipment parked all over the street is not also in the 
towns way? I am thecone being singled out abd harrassed 

INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS 
julieinnj@aol.com 

On Monday, August 14, 2017 Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> wrote: 

Ms. Sudbrink : 

Your email was sent on Saturday, August 12th. I am just getting a chance to respond to my emails and phone 
messages, and yes, I have listened to your voicemails demanding an apology and your inquiry as to why no 
one answered the phone when you called on the 2 occasions this morning. 

What you received was a Notice of Violation for having something, in this case a basketball hoop, in the Right­
of-way. Due to an increase in complaints regarding the use of the Right-of-way we have been directed to 
strictly enforce this issue. As such we have, and continue to do area by area, issued these violations to 
everyone who has an object in the Right-of-way. Unfortunately, the fact that it has been there for 20 years 
does not change the violation. We have to date issued over 200 Notice of Violation for violations of the Right­
of-way. 

While you may think it is your private property, the Right-of-way belongs to Jackson Township and any use of 
it requires permission from the Township Council of Jackson Township. Every homeowner is required to 
maintain the Right-of-way area and many think as a result it is their own. 

Should you have any further questions please feel free to call me. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732.833.0603 (fax) 

10/6/2017, 3:08 PM 
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From: "INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS" <julieinnj@aol.com> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Saturday, August 12, 2017 2:27:03 PM 
Subject: Basketball Hoop 

7 MurdockbPlace 

Are you kidding me? Basketball Hoop is on my grass for 20 years ... never in the street.never obstructed the 
street!!!# 

Whose idea was it to send this letter? Have you seen it for 20 years? On my property where it has always 
been? Are you listening to my loud .. polluting .. neighbors who obstruct traffic with their illegal landscaping 
business .. quads .. and ear deafening hot rods? 
You need to come and look and I want an apology. 

Julianne Sudbrink 

INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS 
julieinnj@aol.com 

10/6/2017, 3:08 PM 



Zimbra 

1 of I 

https://mail.jacksonnj.net/h/printmessage?id~9653&tz~America/Ne ... 

Zimbra kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

This is the original email that you DID NOT ANSWER YESTERDAY 

From : INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS <julieinnj@aol.com> Tue, Aug 15, 2017 10:52 AM 

Subject : This is the original e mail that you DID NOT ANSWER YESTERDAY 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

7 MurdockbPlace 

Are you kidding me? Basketball Hoop is on my grass for 20 years ... never in the street.never obstructed the 
street!!!# 

Whose idea was it to send this letter? Have you seen it for 20 years? On my property where it has always 
been? Are you listening to my loud .. polluting .. neighbors who obstruct traffic with their illegal landscaping 
business .. quads .. and ear deafening hot rods? 
You need to come and look and I want an apology. 

Julianne Sudbrink 

INKYBINKYPRODUCTIONS 
julieinnj@aol.com 

10/6/2017, 3:08 PM 
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Zimbra 

Jackson Township: Basketball Hoop 

From : Jackson Township Website <webmaster@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Jackson Township: Basketball Hoop 

To : kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Reply To : Scott Reeves <ls4reeves@msn.com> 

This is an enquiry email via http:l/iacksontwpnj.net/ from: 
Scott Reeves <ls4reeves@msn.com> 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Sat, Aug 19, 2017 09:22 AM 

Mr. Pieslak, I was sent a notice that my basketball hoop is in violation. Its not 
in the street like the one in the photo and we don't have overhead wires. I'd like 
to send you a photograph to see if it is in violation. Its been there for about 
five years and no one has ever complained about it obstructing the roadway. I'd 
like to get this cleared up as soon as possible, so if you could send me your email 
address I will send you the photograph. Thanks 

Scott Reeves 

10/6/2017, 3:08 PM 
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Re: Jackson Township: Basketball Hoop 

From : Kenneth Pieslak <kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net> 

Subject : Re: Jackson Township: Basketball Hoop 

To : Scott Reeves <ls4reeves@msn.com> 

Mr. Reeves : 

kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 

Mon, Aug 21, 2017 08:47 AM 

Due to a recent increase in complaints regarding the use of the right-of-way we 
have been directed to strictly enforce this Ordinance township-wide. As a result we 
have issued hundreds of these Notices. Bottom line is that nothing can be placed in 
the ROW (depending upon zoning usually 10' from the street)without permission from 
the Township Council which request must be in writing and submitted through the 
Township Clerk. 

Kenneth J. Pieslak 
Code Compliance Supervisor 
Jackson Township 
95 W. Veterans Hwy., Jackson, NJ 08527 
732.928.1200 ext. 1231 
732. 833. 0603 (fax) 

----- Original Message -----
From: "Jackson Township Website" <webrnaster@jacksontwpnj.net> 
To: kpieslak@jacksontwpnj.net 
Sent: Saturday, August 19, 2017 9:22:14 AM 
Subject: Jackson Township: Basketball Hoop 

This is an enquiry email via http://jacksontwpnj.net/ from: 
Scott Reeves <ls4reeves@msn.com> 

Mr. Pieslak, I was sent a notice that my basketball hoop is in violation. Its not 
in the street like the one in the photo and we don't have overhead wires. I'd like 
to send you a photograph to see if it is in violation. Its been there for about 
five years and no one has ever complained about it obstructing the roadway. I'd 
like to get this cleared up as soon as possible, so if you could send me your email 
address I will send you the photograph. Thanks 

Scott Reeves 

10/6/2017, 3:08 PM 


